
Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

Product Spare Parts Catalogue

Model LP 709 BS-II, MS 34 WB

Model Category LCV-II : (7 TONS TO 8 TONS)

VC No 26416934000R

Chassis Type 386513

Engine Type 497 TCIC BS-II

Fuel Type

Updated on: Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02



Table Of Contents

 1Tab le O f Co ntents ....................................................................................................................................................
 3ENGINE ....................................................................................................................................................................
 30 0 .0 1.0 1B-EN GIN E .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 40 0 .0 1.0 2-H ALF BLO C K AN D  LO N G BLO C K .............................................................................................................................................................................
 50 0 .0 1.0 3-EN GIN E GASKET KIT ......................................................................................................................................................................................................
 70 0 .0 1.0 4-C YLIN D ER BLO C K ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................

 100 0 .0 1.0 5-C YLIN D ER H EAD  AN D  C O VER ...............................................................................................................................................................................
 120 0 .0 3.0 1-M O VIN G PARTS ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................
 160 0 .0 5.0 1-EN GIN E TIM IN G ............................................................................................................................................................................................................
 180 0 .0 7.0 1-FU EL IN JEC TIO N  EQ U IPM EN T .............................................................................................................................................................................
 190 0 .0 7.0 2-IN JEC TO R .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 200 0 .0 9.0 1-FU EL FILTER .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 210 0 .0 9.0 2-AIR FILTER AN D  M O U N TIN G (LU M AX) ..................................................................................................................................................................
 220 0 .0 9.0 3-AIR FILTER (FLEET GU ARD ) .......................................................................................................................................................................................
 230 0 .13.0 1-AIR C O M PRESSO R .......................................................................................................................................................................................................
 240 0 .13.0 2-AIR C O M PRESSO R IN LET PIPIN G .........................................................................................................................................................................
 250 0 .14.0 1-EXH AU ST M AN IFO LD  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................
 260 0 .14.0 2-IN TERC O O LER AN D  AIR SU C TIO N  PIPES ........................................................................................................................................................
 270 0 .15.0 1B-ALTERN ATO R/STARTER ..............................................................................................................................................................................................
 280 0 .18 .0 1-EN GIN E LU BRIC ATIO N  ..............................................................................................................................................................................................
 300 0 .18 .0 2-EN GIN E LU BRIC ATIO N  (O IL C O O LER) .............................................................................................................................................................
 320 0 .20 .0 1B-WATER PU M P ................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 350 0 .22.0 1A-EN GIN E SU SPEN SIO N  .............................................................................................................................................................................................
 360 0 .25.0 1C -C LU TC H  (28 0 M M  D IA) ..............................................................................................................................................................................................

 38GEARBOX .............................................................................................................................................................
 3826.26.0 1C -GEAR BO X (GBS 27) .....................................................................................................................................................................................................
 4226.26.0 2A-GEAR SH AFTS AN D  GEARS ........................................................................................................................................................................................
 4626.26.0 3B-GEAR SH IFTIN G ARRAN GEM EN T ..........................................................................................................................................................................

 47CONTROLS ...........................................................................................................................................................
 4729.29.0 1-C O N TRO LS .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

 49ACCELERATOR ....................................................................................................................................................
 4930 .30 .0 1-AC C ELERATO R C O N TRO L ........................................................................................................................................................................................

 50FRAME ...................................................................................................................................................................
 5031.31.0 1C -FRAM E ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 51SUSPENSION ........................................................................................................................................................
 5132.32.0 1B-FRO N T SPRIN G .............................................................................................................................................................................................................
 5232.32.0 2A-FRO N T SH O C K ABSO RBER .....................................................................................................................................................................................
 5332.32.0 3B-REAR SPRIN G .................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 5432.32.0 4A-REAR SH O C K ABSO RBER .........................................................................................................................................................................................
 5532.32.0 5-FRO N T AN TI-RO LL BAR .................................................................................................................................................................................................
 5632.32.0 6-REAR AN TI-RO LL BAR .....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 57FRONT AXLE .........................................................................................................................................................
 5733.33.0 1-FRO N T AXLE .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................

 6 1REAR AXLE ............................................................................................................................................................
 6135.35.0 1A-REAR AXLE ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

 6 5WHEELS .................................................................................................................................................................
 6540 .40 .0 1-SPARE WH EEL C ARRIER .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 6 6PROPELLER SHAFT .............................................................................................................................................
 6641.41.0 1C -PRO PELLER SH AFT (TM L M AKE) .........................................................................................................................................................................
 6841.41.0 2B-PRO PELLER SH AFT (D AN A) ....................................................................................................................................................................................

 6 9BRAKES .................................................................................................................................................................
 6942.42.0 1-FRO N T WH EEL BRAKES (S C AM ) .............................................................................................................................................................................
 7142.42.0 2-REAR WH EEL BRAKES (S C AM ) ..................................................................................................................................................................................
 7342.42.0 3A-AIR LIN ES ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 7442.42.0 4B-D RYIN G AN D  D ISTRIBU TIO N  U N IT ......................................................................................................................................................................
 7642.42.0 5B-D U AL BRAKE VALVE .......................................................................................................................................................................................................
 7742.42.0 6-FRO N T BRAKE C H AM BER .............................................................................................................................................................................................
 7842.42.0 7-FRO N T AN D  REAR SLAC K AD JU STER ....................................................................................................................................................................
 7942.42.0 8 A-REAR BRAKE AC TU ATO R ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 8 042.42.0 9B-GRAD U ATED  H AN D  BRAKE VALVE .........................................................................................................................................................................
 8 1STEERING .............................................................................................................................................................
 8 146.46.0 1B-STEERIN G WH EEL AN D  LIN KAGE .......................................................................................................................................................................
 8 246.46.0 2A-STEERIN G GEAR (M EC H AN IC AL) .........................................................................................................................................................................

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 1 o f 99



 8 3FUEL SYSTEM .......................................................................................................................................................
 8 347.47.0 1B-FU EL SYSTEM  ................................................................................................................................................................................................................

 8 4EXHAUST SYSTEM ...............................................................................................................................................
 8 449.49.0 1A-EXH AU ST SYSTEM  .......................................................................................................................................................................................................

 8 5RADIATOR .............................................................................................................................................................
 8 550 .50 .0 1-RAD IATO R AN D  FITM EN TS ........................................................................................................................................................................................

 8 6ELECTRICALS ......................................................................................................................................................
 8 654.54.0 1D -ELEC TRIC AL (LIGH TS, SIGN AL AN D  WIRIN G H ARN ESS) ........................................................................................................................
 8 754.54.0 2C -ELEC TRIC AL (IN STRU M EN TS AN D  SWITC H ES) ..........................................................................................................................................

 8 8BODY .....................................................................................................................................................................
 8 860 .60 .0 1A-C O WL ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 8 960 .60 .0 2A-C EN TRE FLAP (C O WL) ..............................................................................................................................................................................................
 9060 .67.0 1-WIN D SH IELD  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 9160 .68 .0 1-D ASH BO ARD  ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 9360 .8 1.0 1A-IN TERN AL AN D  EXTERN AL FITM EN TS ..............................................................................................................................................................
 9560 .8 2.0 1A-WIPER M O TO R AN D  LIN KAGES ...........................................................................................................................................................................
 9660 .8 3.0 1-VEN TILATIO N  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 9760 .8 8 .0 1A-BU M PER ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 9860 .8 9.0 1-C O WL M O U N TIN G .......................................................................................................................................................................................................
 9960 .8 9.0 2-M U D FLAP ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 2  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.01B-ENGINE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252701000337 ASSY ENGINE COMPLETE WITH CLUTH HSG. 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 3  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.02-HALF BLOCK AND LONG BLOCK )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252701990137 HALF BLOCK 497 TCIC EURO II 1

252701990138 LONG BLOCK 497 TCIC EURO II 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 4  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.03-ENGINE GASKET  KIT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

252701990101 KIT- ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET BS2 1

1 --------- ASSY GASKET OIL SUMP 1

4 --------- GASKET (FLANGE) 2

5 --------- GASKET (TIMING GEAR HSG TO CYL. BLOCK) 1

6 --------- GASKET FOR TGH COVER 1

7 --------- GASKET TOP COVER 1

8 --------- GASKET PRC COVER 1

--------- GASKET FOR NOZZLE HOLDER 4

10 --------- CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1

11 --------- GASKET CYL. HEAD COVER 1

--------- GASKET 1

13 --------- GASKET (INTAKE ELBOW) 1

14 --------- RUBBER RING (BREATHER) 1

--------- GASKET RING (FOR CYL. HEAD) 5

17 --------- GASKET CYLINDER SLEEVE CYL. BLOCK 1

18 --------- GASKET (A/C CYL. HEAD) 1

21 --------- GASKET EXH. MANIFOLD 1

22 --------- GASKET (STRAINER HSG.) 1

--------- GASKET (OIL FILLER) 1

24 --------- GASKET ( ASSY COOLER ON CYL. BLK.) 2

25 --------- GASKET (COOLER) 1

26 --------- GASKET (WATER PUMP) 1

27 --------- GASKET 1

28 --------- GASKET 2

--------- WASHER 10X13.5 AL 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 5  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.03-ENGINE GASKET  KIT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- WASHER 14X18 AL 16

--------- WASHER 16X20 CU 2

--------- WASHER 18X22 AL 1

--------- WASHER 22X27 AL 1

--------- WASHER 10X13.5 CU 4

--------- WASHER 14X18 CU 1

--------- WASHER 18X22 CU 2

--------- WASHER 20X24 CU 1

- --------- WASHER 24X29 CU 1

--------- SEALING WASHER A 8X12 4

--------- SEALING WASHER 8X11.5 CU 12

--------- WASHER 26X32 AL 1

252701990102 DECARBONISING GASKET KIT CONSISTING OF : 1

10 --------- GASKET (CYLINDER HEAD) 1

11 --------- GASKET (CYL. HEAD COVER) 1

--------- GASKET (FOR NOZZLE HOLDER) 4

21 --------- GASKET (EXH. MANIFOLD) 1

--------- GASKET (EXH. PIPE) 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 6  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.04 -CYLINDER BLOCK )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252701100173 ASSY. CYL CRANKCASE W/O CL HSG BS2/3/4 1

3 252701103727 CYLINDER LINER 497 TCIC BS1/2/3/4 4

3520110335 SCREW PLUG 1

6 16220710282 SEALING WASHER 18X22 IS3175 CU 1

8 16081001808 SEALING PLUG AM18X1.5 1

3219970020 LOCKING COVER 1

10 3121881135P SLEEVE CYLINDER BLOCK 1

11 3219920025 CLAMPING SLEEVE CYLINDER BLOCK 1

12 13050910304 CYLINDER PIN 12 H 8X30 2

16081001603 SEALING PLUG 2

18 16220710258 WASHER 16X22 CU 2

22 3129910260 CYLINDER PIN (CYLINDER HEAD TO CYLINDER BLOCK) 2

24 13050508166 CYLINDER PIN 8 M 6X16 6

1869910055 LOCATING PIN 1

35 252501159910 BOLT FOR MAIN BEARING CAP 10

252503107801 SEALING RING HALF 2

60 252701170174 ASSY TUBE (DIPSTICK) 1

61 252701170172 ASSY OIL DIPSTICK 1

17050500101 O RING 6X18 1

66 252701170170 BRACKET (FOR MOUNTING DIPSTICK TUBE) 1

67 252701174205 CLAMP FOR DIPSTICK TUBE 1

--------- TIMING GEAR HOUSING

72 252701140117 ASSY TIMING GEAR HSG WITH BOTTOM COVER 1

74 13050909250 CYL. PIN 10 H 8X25 4

75 252501145302 GASKET (TIMING GEAR HOUSING) 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 7  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.04 -CYLINDER BLOCK )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
80 3129940310 LOCKING PLATE 3

83 11323998045 HEX. SCREW M 10X25 3

84 252501140169 COVER FRONT-TIMING GEAR HSG(MECH.FEED P) 1

86 253403107801 SEAL CRANKSHAFT FRONT BS1/2/3/4 1

87 252701145312 TGH COVER GASKET 1

89 252507103102 INTEGRAL SFT BRG.(MECH. FEED PUMP) BS2/3 1

90 252507109901 CAM (MECH.FEED PUMP) BS2/3 1

- 252501148801 STUD (CM6X16) 3

- 252507109902 SPIDER-(MECH.FEED PUMP)-OFFER DRG. 1

95 252301170122 BREATHER BS1/2/3/4 1

96 252701175808 HOSE 1

--------- PUSH ROD CHAMBER COVER

105 252701140102 ASSY COVER PUSH ROD CHAMBER 1

107 252701145303 GASKET (PUSH ROD CHAMBER COVER) 1

--------- OIL SUMP

115 252701130125 ASSY. OILSUMP W/O DIPST. FLANGES BS2/3/4 1

117 16220710282 SEALING WASHER 18X22 IS3175 CU 1

118 253401130111 ASSY MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG 1

120 252301133702 RETAINING FLANGE (ON OIL SUMP) 1

121 12520698017 SPRING WASHER B 6 1

122 11323998061 HEX. SCREW M 6X12 1

123 252701145315 GASKET (BRACKET TO OIL SUMP) BSIV 1

124 252301133703 ASSY FLANGE (OIL SUMP) 1

126 11324196031 HEX. SCREW 8X22 3

127 16220510216 SEALING WASHER 14X18 IS3175 AL 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 8  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.04 -CYLINDER BLOCK )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
128 252301178501 DOUBLE SOCKET 1

134 252701130141 SET-OIL SUMP GASKETS BS2/3/4 1

11342296035 COLLAR SCREW M 8X20 2

138 252301130114 ASSY COMBI SCREW 12

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 9  o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.05-CYLINDER HEAD AND COVER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 253401150232 ASSY CYL.HD.W.VALES(60 DEG INLET):4SPBS2 1

253401150233 ASSY CYL. HEAD W/O VALES:4SP/497BS-II 1

3 16081803009 PLUG MC 30X1.5 3

16081802207 PLUG MC 22X1.5 2

5 3120160061 SEALING PLUG 1 FOR SELECTION

5 253401153204 SEAT PLUG (ON CYL.HEAD) 1 FOR SELECTION

8 16081802401 PLUG MC 24X1.5 2

12 253405153402 VALVE GUIDE INLET (STD 15.00 MM DIA) 4

14 253405153415 VALVE GUIDE EXHAUST (STD 15.00 MM DIA) 4

- 252701990193 VALVE SEAL SET (497CR BS-IV ENGINE) 1

253405990121 SET-VALVE SEAT RING-INLET(60DEG)/EXHAUST 1

15 252501153433 VALVE SEAT RING INLET (STD) 4

16 252501153410 VALVE SEAT RING EXHAUST (STD) 4

22 252501159912 HEX COLLAR BOLT (WITH RELIEF GROOVE) 17

25 253401155317 CYL. HEAD GASKET NON-RETORQUE BS1/2/3 1 OPTIONAL

25 252701155310 GASKET-CYL. HEAD -1.35MM THICK BS1- 4/6 1 OPTIONAL

26 253401150197 ASSY.CYLINDER HEAD COVER 4SP 1

36 279001159905 OIL CAP BS2/3/4/6 1

254701155325 GASKET 1

45 252701155302 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD COVER BS2/3/4 1

47 16220710126 WASHER 8X14 CU 4

48 3229900019 STRETCH BOLT 3

49 11064096089 HEX BOLT M 8X125 1

52 252701153836 AIR INTAKE ELBOW 1

53 252701155325 GASKET WITH BEADING (AIR INTAKE ELBOW) 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 10 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.01.05-CYLINDER HEAD AND COVER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

252701159904 STRAIGHT REDUCER 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 11 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.03.01-MOVING PART S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- CRANKSHAFT

1 252703100293 ASSY. CRANKSHAFT(INT) W/PIN NORM BS2/3/4 1

5 253403103102 BALL BEARING 1

6 3120310533 LOCKING RING CRANKSHAFT 1

7 3520520003 CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1

8 13650510091 KEY 8X13 2

10 252703130104 ASSY PULLEY WITH COVER (CRANKSHAFT) 1

- 252503138201 OIL SLINGER 1

- 252703138603 SPACER (SUITABLE FOR OIL SLINGER) 1

25 252303138603 THRUST SPACER 1

30 252303133202 VIBRATION DAMPER LOCK 1

31 252503107801 SEALING RING HALF 2

32 1869910055 LOCATING PIN 2

--------- FLYWHEEL

38 252703110119 ASSY FLYWHEEL WITH RING GEAR 1

39 3520321105 RING GEAR BS1/2/3/4 1

40 3129940232 LOCKING PLATE (FLYWHEEL TO CRANKSHAFT) 4

41 3129900301 HEX HEAD BOLT (FLYWHEEL TO CRANKSHAFT) 8

--------- CONNECTING ROD

57 252703150124 ASSY. CON ROD W/BUSH/BOLT FS NORM BS1-4 4

58 3520381150 CONNECTING ROD BUSH NORMAL 4 FOR SELECTION

58 3520381250 CON ROD BUSH NORMAL I 4 FOR SELECTION

61 252503153204 CONNECTING ROD BOLT (FULLY THREADED) 8

--------- CONNECTING ROD BEARING SET

65 885403432534 SET-CON. ROD BEARING - STD BS2/3/4 1 FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 12 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.03.01-MOVING PART S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
- --------- CON. ROD BEARING HALF STD 8

65 885403452534 CONNECTING ROD BEARING SET R/S I CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

- --------- CON. ROD BEARING HALF R/S I 8

65 885403462534 CONNECTING ROD BEARING SET R/S II CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

- --------- CON. ROD BEARING HALF R/S II 8

65 253403990315 SET-BEARING,CONNECTING ROD 1 FOR SELECTION

- --------- CON. ROD BEARING HALF R/S III 8

65 885403482534 CONNECTING ROD BEARING SET R/S IV CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

- --------- CON. ROD BEARING HALF R/S IV 8

106 885403402527 SET-MAIN BEARING W/O TW STD 497 BS2/3/4 1 FOR SELECTION

34 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF UPPER STD 5

35 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF LOWER STD 5

106 885403422527 MAIN BEARING SET RS I CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

34 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF UPPER RS I 5

35 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF LOWER RS I 5

106 885403432527 MAIN BEARING SET RS II CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

34 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF UPPER RS II 5

35 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF LOWER RS II 5

106 885403752525 M B SET W/O T/W R/S IV 1

34 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF UPPER RS IV 5

35 --------- MAIN BEARING HALF LOWER RS IV 5

105 885403762525 SET OF THRUST WASHER STD CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

37 --------- THRUST WASHER LOWER HALF (116 MM DIA.) 2

36 --------- THRUST WASHER UPPER HALF (116 MM DIA.) 2

105 885403772525 SET OF THRUST WASHER RS I CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 13 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.03.01-MOVING PART S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
37 --------- THRUST WASHER LOWER HALF RS I(116 MM DIA.) 2

36 --------- THRUST WASHER UPPER HALF RS I(116 MM DIA.) 2

105 885403782525 SET OF THRUST WASHER RS II CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

37 --------- THRUST WASHER LOWER HALF RS II(116 MM DIA.) 2

36 --------- THRUST WASHER UPPER HALF RS II(116 MM DIA.) 2

--------- PISTON AND RING SET

100 885403502527 SET-BARE PISTON 497 TC CMVR EURO1 BS2/3 1 SET A OPTIONAL TO B FOR VEHICL

70 --------- PISTON 4

75 --------- PIN 4

76 --------- CIRCLIP 8

100 885403532527 SET OF BARE PISTON(STD)W/O RINGS(SLIPPER)BS I & II CONSISTING OF : 1 SET B OPTIONAL TO A FOR VEHICL

70 --------- PISTON 4

75 --------- PIN 4

76 --------- CIRCLIP 8

100 252703990169 BARE PISTON SET 497 BS2/3 1 FOR VEHICLES AFTER JUNE06

70 --------- PISTON: NORMAL II (96.89 DIA) 4

75 --------- PISTON PIN 4

76 --------- CIRCLIP 8

101 885403742534 SET-PISTON RING (STD) 497 E1/2/3 BS1/2/3 1 FOR VEHICLES UPTO MAY06

71 --------- COMPRESSION RING GR - I 4

72 --------- INTERNALLY STEPPED RING GR - II 4

73 --------- OIL RING GR - II 4

101 253403990228 SET-PISTON RING 4SP BS1/2/3 1 FOR VEHICLES AFTER JUNE06

71 --------- CONSISTS OF 4

72 --------- INTER.STEPPED KEYSTONE RING TOP(GEOTZE) 4

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 14 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.03.01-MOVING PART S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
73 --------- INTER STEPPED COMPRESSION RING (GOETZE) 4

- --------- ASSY OIL CONTROL RING GROOVE III ESCORTS 1

- 885403082525 KIT, CRANKSHAFT SEALING RING HALF CONSISTING OF : 1

31 --------- SEALING RING HALF 2

32 --------- LOCATING PIN 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 15 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.05.01-ENGINE T IMING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252705100112 ASSY. CAMSHAFT W/CYL. PIN-NORMAL BS2/3/4 1

253405106701 CYL. PIN (CAM SHAFT) 1

2 252705115403 ASSY CAMSHAFT GEAR 1

3 252707130134 ASSY CAMSHAFT GEAR AND DRIVE GEAR(FIP) 1

12 3520520762 THRUST WASHER 1

15 3129900004 HEX. SCREW 4

17 252707135401 DRIVE GEAR (FIP) 1

19 3520510062 BUTTING RING 1

21 252305105901 PARALLEL KEY 1

27 252505103201 BOLT (CAM SHAFT GEAR MTG) 1

30 253405139902 VALVE TAPPET INLET & EXHAUST BS1/2/3/4 8

32 3520540205 PUSH ROD BS1/2/3/4 8 OPTIONAL

32 3520540205 PUSH ROD BS1/2/3/4 8 OPTIONAL

35 3520501033 ASSY ROCKER ARM LEFT WITH BUSH 4

36 3520500634 ASSY ROCKER ARM RIGHT WITH BUSH 4

37 3120550050 BUSH 8

38 252305146701 BALL END TAPPET ADJUSTER 8

42 3129900251 HEX NUT 8

44 3129930701 SPRING LONG 3

252705140101 ASSY ROCKER ARM SHAFT WITH ARMS 1

48 252705147901 ASSY ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1

49 17071001407 SEALING CAP 14 2

52 3120550653 CONNECTING NIPPLE INSIDE 1

53 3129934701 SPRING CONNECTING NIPPLE 1

54 3120550553 CONNECTING NIPPLE OUTSIDE 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 16 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.05.01-ENGINE T IMING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
58 3520550610 ROCKER ARM SUPPORT NO. 1 1

60 3520550410 ROCKER ARM SUPPORT NO. 2, 5, 6 1

62 3520550510 ROCKER ARM SUPPORT NO. 3 & 4 2

65 3120550171 BOLT (ROCKER ARM) 3

67 11064012632 HEX BOLT M 12X75 1

69 11433206101 GRUB SCREW EM 6X10 1

72 3129930005 SPRING SHORT 2

73 - SPRING CLIP 2 NOT SERVICEABLE

80 253405158701 VALVE SPRING (INNER) 8

81 253405158702 VALVE SPRING (OUTER) 8

83 3529902040 VALVE SPRING WASHER 8

84 252505155102 LOCK RETAINER VALVE SPRING 8

86 3120530127 LOCK HALF (VALVE SPRING) 16

100 253405990122 SET-VALVES-INLET(60 DEG)/EXHAUST 1

78 252505129018 INLET VALVE(60 DEG) BS1/2/3/4 4

79 253405129014 EXHAUST VALVE 4

885405032534 SET OF CAMSHAFT BEARING STD CONSISTING OF : 1

5 --------- CAMSHAFT BEARING NO. 1 1 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

7 --------- CAMSHAFT BEARING NO. 2, 3 2 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 17 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.07.01-FUEL INJECT ION EQUIPMENT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 0460424364 ASSY INJECTION PUMP (ROTATRY) 1

2 253407120102 ASSY BRACKET (FIP MOUNTING ON CYL. CR. CASE) 1

3 252707135402 INJECTION PUMP GEAR 1

4 252507123702 SUPPORT INJECTION PUMP 1

252707125309 GASKET (SUPPORT INJECTION PUMP) 1

252707125302 GASKET (FIP SUPPORT) 1

--------- PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE LINE

11 252707140230 KIT-HP LINES 6.35 DIA. 497 B BS2/3 1

12 --------- ASSY FUEL PRESSURE LINE BENT CYLINDER NO. 1 1

13 --------- ASSY FUEL PRESSURE LINE BENT CYLINDER NO. 2 1

14 --------- ASSY FUEL PRESSURE LINE BENT CYLINDER NO. 3 1

15 --------- ASSY FUEL PRESSURE LINE BENT CYLINDER NO. 4 1

252707140102 ASSY CLAMP LOWER 4

252707148201 PIPE CLAMP UPPER 4

252707147501 RUBBER GROMMET 4

25 252707140135 ASSY FUEL LEAKAGE LINE 1

3129970230 PLUG LOCKING SCREW (PRESSURE PIPE) 1

3129970330 PLUG 1

27 252709130274 ASSY AIR LINE (AIR INTAKE ELBOW TO LDA) 1

252709136938 TUBE (LDA TO FIP) 1

29 254707100114 ASSY BOOST LINE (FIP SIDE) 1

31 252709125804 HOSE (FOR ASSY OVERFLOW LINE) 1

35 252709120147 ASSY FUEL LINE (FUEL FILTER TO FIP) 1

38 252709120157 ASSY OVERFLOW LINE (COMBINED) 1

252709118001 AIR VENT SCREW (ON FUEL FILTYER BANJO) 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 18 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.07.02-INJECT OR )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 F002C8Z852 ASSY INJECTOR 4 TML PT NO 252701160117

2 F002C40531 NOZZLE 4

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 19 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.09.01-FUEL FILT ER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 9450030116 ASSY FUEL FILTER 1 TML PT NO 254709110106

2 9451037404 FUEL FILTER ELEMENT CARTRIDGE BS1/2/3 2

2 9451037405 PAPER ELEMENT STAR TYPE BS2/3 2

2 9451037407 FUEL PAPER ELEMENT BS1/2/3/4 2

3 252709113704 BRACKET FUEL FILTER MTG. 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 20 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.09.02-AIR FILT ER AND MOUNT ING (LUMAX) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252709130291 ASSY DRYTYPE AIR FILTER 9M3(LUMAX):BSIII 1

2 252709130330 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT(SAFETY) BS2/3/4 1

3 252709130329 AIR FILTER ELEMENT-PRIMARY BS2/3/4 1

4 252709130240 ASSY STRAP 2

5 253409139902 RUBBER STRAP 2

6 252709135858 HOSE (AIR FILTER TO TC) 1

7 252709130272 ASSY PIPE (AIR FILTER TO TC) 1

8 252709133321 BRACKET (AIR FILTER MTG.) 1

252709133320 SUPPORT 1

9 14280599299 HOSE CLAMP TB 80 2

10 252709135859 HOSE (TC TO PIPE) -KKK 1 FOR SELECTION

10 253409135835 HOSE (TC TO PIPE) - THL 1 FOR SELECTION

252709130203 ASSY ADAPTOR 1

12 254709139918 SERVICE INDICATOR BS1/2/3/4/6 1

13 278609139921 ADAPTOR 1

15 53200091210 NYLON TUBE 8 ODX6ID 1

16 252709130293 AIR INLET DUCT 1

17 252709136301 RUBBER BUFFER 4

18 252709130292 ASSY HOSE (AIR INLET DUCT TO AIR FILTER) 1

19 14280598438 HOSE CLAMP TB 94 1

14280598446 HOSE CLAMP TB 106 1

252709130281 ASSY CLAMP FOR AIR INTAKE PIPE 1

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 21 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.09.03-AIR FILT ER (FLEET  GUARD) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252709130324 SET:A/F,PIPS & HOSES:M/S FLTG:497BS-IIEX 1

3 252709130317 ASSY. AIR CLEANER W/MTG BKT BS/2/4/6 1

4 252709130329 AIR FILTER ELEMENT-PRIMARY BS2/3/4 1

5 252709130330 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT(SAFETY) BS2/3/4 1

6 252709135878 ELBOW HOSE:M/S FLEETGUARD: 497 BS-III 1

7 252709130316 T BOLT TYPE HOSE CLAMP-TB 90-M/S FLTG 2

8 252709135880 REDUCER ELBOW HOSE (THL TURBO)M/S FLG 1 FOR THL TC

8 252709135881 REDUCER ELBOW HOSE(TEL TURBO)-M/S FLG 1 FOR TEL TC

9 252709130321 T BOLT TYPE HOSE CLAMP-TB 52 1 FOR THL TC

9 252709130322 T BOLT TYPE HOSE CLAMP-TB 34 1 FOR TEL TC

10 --------- CONNECTOR PIPE 1

11 252709130313 OUTLET PIPE,BRACKET ASSY -M/S FLTG 1

12 252709130314 ASSY AIR INLET DUCT-M/S FLEETGUARD 1

13 252709135879 STRAIGHT HOSE BS2/3/4 1

14 252709130319 T BOLT TYPE HOSE CLAMP-TB108-M/S FLTG 2

252709133320 SUPPORT 1

15 254709139918 SERVICE INDICATOR BS1/2/3/4/6 1

16 278609139921 ADAPTOR 1

17 53200091210 NYLON TUBE 8 ODX6ID 1

252709136301 RUBBER BUFFER 4

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 22 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.13.01-AIR COMPRESSOR )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 3211300416 ASSY CONNECTING ROD (W/O BRGS) 1

2 3211310171 GUIDE SCREW 2

3 3129900251 HEX NUT 2

5 885413102534 BUSH (CONNECTING ROD) 1

18 252713103711 CYLINDER SLEEVE BS2 1

19 252713105312 GASKET, CYLINDER SLEEVE TO CYL. BLOCK 1

23 252713100109 ASSY. CYLINDER HEAD BS2/3/4 1

24 252313105302 GASKET 1 VALID TILL NOV 2013

- 885413021109 AIR COMPRESSOR CYL HEAD GAS/KIT 1 VALID FROM DEC 2013. Not servi

31 11324196058 SCREW M 8X30 4

32 12520698025 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451-8C 4

10 252713140101 ASSY PISTON WITH RINGS 1

11 252513140101 SET PISTON RING STD 77D 1

25 885413062534 SET, A/C CON ROD BEARING 1

--------- CONSISTING OF :

- - BEARING HALF, UPPER 1

- - BEARING HALF, LOWER 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 23 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.13.02-AIR COMPRESSOR INLET  PIPING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252713130105 ASSY PIPE 1

2 252713130106 ASSY PIPE 1

3 3129976182 RUBBER HOSE 1

4 254715134202 HOSE CLAMP (23 DIA) 2

5 16500802204 ELBOW K15 M 22X1.5 1

6 252713134202 BRACKET 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 24 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.14 .01-EXHAUST  MANIFOLD )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252714113713 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

2 252414115304 GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

3 252714115306 GASKET (TC TO EXHAUST MANIFOLD) 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

4 252714510111 ASSY. TURBOCHARGER HIGH TORQUE BS2/3 1 SELECTION

4 252714510127 ASSY TURBOCHARGER M/S HONEYWELL 1 SELECTION

4 252714510124 ASSY TURBOCHARGER THL 1 SELECTION

5 252718177204 ADAPTOR TC OIL RETURN:BS:III 1

9 252714113717 ASSY INTERMEDIATE PIPE (TC TO EXHAUST PIPE) 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

9 252714110127 ASSY INTERMEDIATE PIPE (TC TO EXHAUST PIPE) 1 FOR THL TC

10 252714115303 GASKET (INT. PIPE TO TC) 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

10 252714115313 GASKET (INT. PIPE TO TC) 1 FOR THL TC

11 252714130109 ASSY HEAT SHIELD 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

11 252714130110 ASSY HEAT SHIELD 1 FOR THL TC

13 252718175817 HOSE:TEL TC OUTLET TO CYL CRANCASE 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

13 252718175818 HOSE:THL TC OUTLET TO CYL CRANKCASE 1 FOR THL TC

14 253418170128 ASSY FLANGE(TC OUTLET TO OIL SUMP) 1

253414990102 REPAIR KIT FOR TURBOCHARGER HX-25 (HOLSET) CONSISTING OF : 1

--------- JOURNAL BEARING 2

--------- THRUST BEARING 1

--------- SPLIT SEAL RING 1

--------- SPLIT SEAL RING (COMPRESSOR) 1

--------- O RING (BEARING HOUSING) 1

--------- O RING (COMPRESSOR) 1

--------- LOCK NUT (COMPRESSOR WHEEL) 1

--------- RETAINING RING 2

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 25 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.14 .02-INT ERCOOLER AND AIR SUCT ION PIPES )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252714605813 ASSY HOSE (TEL TC OUTLET TO IC INT. PIPE) 1 FOR TEL AND HWEL

1 252714605812 ASSY HOSE ( TEL TC OUTLET TO IC INT. PIPE) 1 FOR THL TC

2 14280598314 HOSE CLAMP (HOSE TO TC) 2

3 14280598241 HOSE CLAMP TB-46 SAE J1508 2

4 252714606905 PIPE (TC TO IC) 1

5 252714605808 HUMP HOSE-LP/LPT709 TC IC HIGH BS2/3/4/6 3

6 14280598365 HOSE CLAMP 2

7 252714600140 INTER COOLER 1

9 252714600118 ASSY PIPE (IC TO AIR INTAKE ELBOW):LPT 1

252714110119 ASSY BRACKET SUPPORT FOR IC PIPE 1

11 252714603301 SUPPORT (FOR PIPE) (TC TO IC) 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 26 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.15.01B-ALT ERNAT OR/START ER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264015400108 ALTERNATOR-14V 65 AMPS (SINGLE GROOVE PULLEY) MICO 1

2 252715143702 BRACKET (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING) 1

3 253315140109 ASSY CLAMP ROD COMPLETE 38 MM OFFSET 1

4 254015404201 CLAMPING PIECE 1

5 252415146501 CLAMPING NUT 1

6 12080896024 HEX. THIN NUT M 12 1

8 252520156305 V BELT COGGED 1280MM BS2/3/4 2

9 265115100130 STARTER MOTOR BS1/2/3/4 1

252715108601 SPACER 1

11 11063896251 HEX BOLT M10X85 TS17100-8.8 SS8451-8C 1

12 3121550174 BOLT 1

13 3129941301 LOCKING PLATE 1

14 3129932801 SPRING 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 27 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.18.01-ENGINE LUBRICAT ION )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- OIL PUMP

1 252718100111 ASSY. OIL PUMP W/O STRAINER BS2/3/4 1

3 - OIL PUMP HOUSING 1 Not Serviced.

10 252318150106 ASSY STRAINER OIL PUMP 1 OPTIONAL

10 252718150115 ASSY STRAINER 1 OPTIONAL

11 252318107901 SHAFT (DRIVEN GEAR) 1

12 252318105409 GEAR (DRIVEN) 1

13 252718107901 DRIVE SHAFT (OIL PUMP) 1

14 252318105410 GEAR (DRIVESHAFT) 1

15 13650505055 WOODRUFF KEY 3X6.5 2

16 3121810308 DRIVE GEAR (OIL PUMP) 1

- 3521840329 VALVE HOUSING OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1

18 3269930401 SPRING (PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE) 1

19 3211810042 PLUNGER (PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE) 1

20 252718107201 PLUG (RELIEF VALVE PLUNGER) 1

21 3121860080 GASKET STRAINER HOUSING 1

- 885418012523 KIT, OIL PUMP GEAR CONSISTING OF : 1

12 --------- GEAR (DRIVEN) 1

14 --------- GEAR (DRIVE SHAFT) 1

--------- OIL FILTER -SPIN-ON

21 252718130127 ASSY OIL FILTER COMPLETE (SPINON):BS:III 1 FITTED ON VEHICLES AFTER 22-FE

22 252718130132 OIL FILTER ELEMENT SPINON BS2/3/4 1 For Selection ( FLEETGUARD)

252718130142 ASSY OIL FILTER For Selection ( ALLENA AUTO)

23 253418135301 GASKET (OIL FILTER TO CYL BLOCK):BS-III 1

36 3149900363 SEALING PLUG 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 28 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.18.01-ENGINE LUBRICAT ION )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
37 16220510437 SEALING WASHER 26X32 IS3175 AL 1

- 11071710965 H/FL BOLT M10X95 TS17130-10.9SS8451S2-YH 1

- - FL BOLT M8X95 TS17130 10.9 SS8451-8CH 1 Not Serviceable

--------- OIL FILTER

31 253418130142 ASSY OIL FILTER WITH CARTRIDGE 1 FITTED ON VEHICLES BEFORE 22-F

32 3521840032 PLUNGER 1

33 252018138701 SPRING PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1

34 16220710380 SEALING WASHER 24X29 CU 1

35 252018137203 SCREW PLUG 1

36 3149900363 SEALING PLUG 1

37 16220510437 SEALING WASHER 26X32 AL 1

- 3141840117 SOCKET 1

40 253418130117 ASSY OIL FILTER BOWL COMPLETE 1

43 252018137701 SEALING RING 1

45 3521840171 CENTRE PIN 1

46 253418137704 SEAL 1

49 252718130105 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE BS2 1

50 3141840179 GASKET ( ASSY OIL FILTER TO CYL. CRANKCASE) 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 29 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.18.02-ENGINE LUBRICAT ION (OIL COOLER) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252718170104 ASSY. OIL COOLER BS2/3/4 1

3 252118175301 GASKET 1

4 3121881579 GASKET WASHER (OIL COOLER COVER) 4

5 16220710347 SEALING WASHER 22X27 IS3175 CU 1

6 3129932601 PRESSURE SPRING PR. RELIEF VALVE 1

8 252518177201 SCREW PLUG 1

12 11324196023 HEX. SCREW M 8X20 8

13 16220610105 SEALING WASHER A 8X12 8

13 16081001000 SEALING PLUG 1

13 252118175302 GASKET 1

14 11071708405 HEX FL BOLT M8X40 27

265454509913 LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH BS1/2/3/4/6 1

--------- OIL LINE SET FOR HONEYWELL TC

20 252718170145 ASSY OILLINE:FLEXIBLE(OC-TC)AL OILCOOLER 1

16531999031 PIPE UNION BOLT 8 M12X1.5 1

16220710177 SEALING WASHER 12X15.5 2

21 253418170128 ASSY FLANGE (TC OUTLET TO OIL SUMP) 1

22 252718175314 GASKET (TC OUTLET) 1

23 252718175817 HOSE:TEL TC OUTLET TO CYL CRANCASE 1

24 254720124214 HOSE CLAMP ( 32 DIA.) 2

--------- OIL LINE SET FOR TEL TC

20 252718170145 ASSY OILLINE:FLEXIBLE(OC-TC)AL OILCOOLER 1

16531999031 PIPE UNION BOLT 8 M12X1.5 1

16220710177 SEALING WASHER 12X15.5 2

23 252718175817 HOSE:TEL TC OUTLET TO CYL CRANCASE 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 30 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.18.02-ENGINE LUBRICAT ION (OIL COOLER) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
24 254720124214 HOSE CLAMP ( 32 DIA.) 2

25 252718177204 ADAPTOR TC OIL RETURN:BS:III 1

--------- OIL LINE SET FOR TEL THL

20 252718170146 ASSY OILLINE:FLEXIBLE(OC-TC):AL OILC.THL 1

253418179906 PIPE UNION BOLT (M10X1.25X25) 1

16220510143 SEALING WASHER 10X14 2

21 253418170128 ASSY FLANGE (TC OUTLET TO OIL SUMP) 1

22 252718175314 GASKET (TC OUTLET) 1

23 252718175818 HOSE:THL TC OUTLET TO CYL CRANKCASE 1

24 254720124214 HOSE CLAMP ( 32 DIA.) 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 31 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.20.01B-WAT ER PUMP )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252520100125 ASSY. WATER PUMP(STD) BS2/3 1

2 252520103710 HOUSING, WATER PUMP 1

12 252520105102 COVER 1

20 252720105310 W/P GASKET WITH SILICONE BEADING 1

21 252520103711 WATER PUMP BACK COVER (WITH PLASTIC IMPE 1

--------- PULLEY, FAN AND V-BELT

27 252720147013 PULLEY (SINGLE GROOVE) WATER PUMP:BS:III 1

28 252320140104 ASSY. FAN BS2/3/4 1

30 3129940330 LOCK PLATE 3

32 252520156305 V BELT COGGED 1280MM BS2/3/4 1

33 252720120235 ASSY. THERMOSTAT (QUICK WAX) BS2/3 1

34 252750105883 RUBBER HOSE (THERMOSTAT TO RADIATOR) 1

35 252750104208 HOSE CLIP 34 3

36 252750105883 RUBBER HOSE (THERMOSTAT TO WATER PUMP) 1

37 252750104208 HOSE CLIP 34 4

38 252720120169 ASSY UPPER COOLING WATER LINE 1

39 252720125302 GASKET(UCW LINE) 2

40 11342296035 SCREW M 8X20 4

252720143805 SPACER (FOR FAN) 1

42 263254209903 TEMPERATURE TRANSDUCER BS1/2/3/4 1

42 264154509908 TEMP. SWITCH FOR 497TC 1

43 252750105882 RUBBER HOSE (COOLING WATER LINE TO THERMOSTAT) 2

45 254750104222 HOSE CLAMP 50 4

252520100119 MAJOR REPAIR KIT-WATER PUMP BS1/2/3/4 1

--------- CONSISTING OF :

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 32 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.20.01B-WAT ER PUMP )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
6 - SEALING MEMBER 1

5 - SLIDING RING 1

7 - AXLE SLIDE RING SEAL 1

7 - CYCLAM SLIDE RING SEAL 1

8 - RUBBER SEAL RING 1

9 - TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1

10 - TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1

4 - IMPELLER, PLASTIC 1

3 - SHAFT 1

13 - OIL SEAL 1

14 - GASKET WATER PUMP 1

15 - SHIM 0.05 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

15 - SHIM 0.10 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

15 - SHIM 0.15 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

15 - SHIM 0.20 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

15 - SHIM 0.50 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 - GASKET 1

25 - GASKET 1

30 - CIRCLIP A 28X2 (HEAVY DUTY) 1

19 - HUB 1

252520100118 WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT (MINOR) 1

--------- CONSISTING OF :

5 --------- SLIDING RING 1

6 --------- SEALING MEMBER 1

7 --------- SEAL SLIDING RING 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 33 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.20.01B-WAT ER PUMP )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
13 --------- OIL SEAL 1

20 --------- GASKET WATER PUMP 1

25 --------- GASKET CLUTCH 1

30 --------- CIRCLIP A 28X2 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 34 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.22.01A-ENGINE SUSPENSION )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252722125107 ENGINE MOUNTING ARM LEFT 1

3 252722125108 ENGINE MOUNTING ARM RIGHT 1

4 11064199112 HEX BOLT M 12X1.5X52 4

5 11064199058 HEX BOLT M 12X1.5X40 4

6 12520698050 SPRING WASHER B 10 8

10 264124100109 ENGINE MTG PAD FRT RH BS2/3/4 1

10 264124100110 ENGINE MTG PAD FRT LH BS2/3/4 1

264124108211 COVER ENGINE MTG. FRONT RH 1

265124109201 TAB WASHER 2

16 265124200102 ENGINE MOUNTING REAR BS2/3/4 1

265124209201 WASHER 2

17 264124208202 SUPPORT 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 35 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.25.01C-CLUT CH (280MM DIA) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- 280 DIA.CL.DISC & PR.PLATE (LUK) CONSISTS OF : SET A (M/S LUK) OPTIONAL TO SE

1 272425200216 ASSY. CLUTCH DISC 280 DIA. BS2/3/4/6 1

6 272425200216 ASSY. CLUTCH DISC 280 DIA. BS2/3/4/6 1

--------- 280 DIA.CL.DISC & PR.PLATE (CLUTCH AUTO) CONSISTS OF : SET B (M/S CLUTCH AUTO) OPTION

1 272425200216 ASSY. CLUTCH DISC 280 DIA. BS2/3/4/6 1

6 264125200134 CLUTCH DISC 280 DIA. BS2/3/4 1

16 252725103709 CLUTCH HOUSING 1

17 252325106701 PIN 1

18 581225601602 ASSY. CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING BS1/2/3/4 1

- 581225601602 ASSY. CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING BS1/2/3/4 1

19 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING BS1/2/3/4 1 NOT SERVICED.

- 275525108201 COVER (CLUTCH HOUSING SILDE) 1

21 252325108203 PROTECTIVE COVER (CLUTCH HSG. FRONT) 1

24 252325108201 CLUTCH HOUSING (LOWER PART) 1

25 0422510004J CLUTCH COVER (HOUSING UPPER) 1

26 3122521071 SET SCREW 6

28 272425605111 CLUTCH RELEASE FORK (156) 1

- 3029910015 BALL PIN 1

29 3122541013 LOCKING WIRE 2

30 272425608201 BRACKET,INSIDE 1

31 272425600103 ASSY OUTER RACE 1

32 272425600167 ASSY BRACKET, OUTSIDE 1

33 11323996026 HEX. SCREW M 8X22 4

34 12520698025 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451-8C 4

35 3522540097 RUBBER BELLOW 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 36 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (00) ENGINE Table : ( 00.25.01C-CLUT CH (280MM DIA) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
35 272425607701 RUBBER BELLOW 1

- 253425108214 COVER (INSPECTION WINDOW) 1

- 253425105301 GASKET (INSPECTION WINDOW) 1

--------- REPAIR KITS

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 37 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.01C-GEAR BOX (GBS 27) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

251626010020 ASSLY.G27/6.17 W/O PTO W/O H.BR.RHD 1

2 251626103712 GEAR BOX HOUSING W/O PTO OPENING BS2/3/4 1

3 0009970006J PLUG OIL FILLING 1

6 266335107207 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG BS1/2/3/4 1

8 250826305301 GASKET (COVER LOWER) 1

9 251626307101 GEAR BOX COVER FRONT LOWER 1

15 251626255301 GASKET (FOR FRONT COVER) 1

16 3212610318 COVER FRONT TOP 1

17 250526257808 OIL SEAL DRIVE SHAFT BS1/2/3/4 1

20 3122623462 BUTTING RING 3.00 MM THICK 1

20 3122623562 BUTTING RING 3.15 MM THICK 1

20 3122623662 BUTTING RING 3.20 MM THICK 1

20 - BUTTING RING 3.25 MM THICK 1 NOT SERVICED

20 3122624462 BUTTING RING 3.10 MM THICK 1

20 3122624762 BUTTING RING 3.40 MM THICK 1

20 3122625562 BUTTING RING 2.95 MM THICK 1

30 250826205301 GASKET (GEAR BOX COVER REAR) 1

32 251626203810 REAR COVER 1

34 251826207803 OIL SEAL (REAR COVER) 1

36 3212600086 ASSY THREADED BUSH 1

38 251526200117 PINION SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1

39 250626207904 SHAFT SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1

47 251626308302 SHIM AR

47 251626308303 SHIM AR

47 251626308304 SHIM AR

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 38 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.01C-GEAR BOX (GBS 27) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
47 251626308305 SHIM AR

48 251626105304 GASKET (TOP COVER) 1

49 250726717803 SCRAPER RING 2

50 250526717701 BELLOW 1

51 251626713706 GEAR CASE COVER TOP (LOWER HALF) 1

52 251626713705 GEAR CASE COVER TOP (UPPER HALF) 1

54 266835150102 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1

55 251626715301 GASKET TOP COVER (BET UPPER & LOWER HALF ) 1

14285000255 HOSE CLAMP 25 IS4762 SS8451S2-Y 1

265454510123 REVERSE LIGHT SWITCH WITH PIGTAIL 1

108 251626517907 SHIFTER SHAFT (4TH & 5TH SPEED) 1

109 251626517906 SHIFTER SHAFT (2ND & 3RD) 1

110 251626517908 SHIFTER SHAFT (1ST & REV.) 1

115 251626515115 GEAR SHIFT FORK (4TH & 5TH SPEED) 1

116 251626515114 GEAR SHIFT FORK (2ND & 3RD) 1

117 251626510115 ASSY GEAR SHIFT FORK (1ST/REV) 1

250826518701 COMPRESSION SPRING 3

122 250826518701 PRESSURE SPRING 4

123 15950101102 BALL 11 MM 4

124 14550501601 EXT. CIRCLIP 16X1N 6

126 3122651036 CLAMP 2

251826515104 CLAMP (SELECTOR SHAFT) 2

127 3129940332 LOCKING PLATE (FOR CLAMP TO HOUSING) 2

250726713105 NEEDLE BEARING 2

132 269126715101 SHIFTER FINGER 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 39 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.01C-GEAR BOX (GBS 27) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
133 269126707903 SELECTOR & SHIFTER SHAFT-RHD BS1/2/3/4 1

134 13120512409 DOWEL SLEEVE 10X40 1

135 13120510406 DOWEL SLEEVE 6X40 1

17061602518 OIL SEAL 25X35X7 1

140 251626713703 INTERLOCK FINGER 1

141 251626718705 COMPRESSION SPRING (INNER) 1

142 251626718707 COMPRESSION SPRING (OUTER) 1

143 251626718201 CUP 1

144 251626718601 SPACER 1

145 251626713805 COVER (SIDE) 1

146 251626715302 GASKET SIDE COVER 1

151 251626716705 PRESSURE PIECE 1

152 251626716703 HEX BOLT 1

153 14550501601 EXT. CIRCLIP 16X1.5 1

154 251626718602 CRINKLED WASHER 1

251626718603 CRINKLED WASHER 1

155 251626717201 SEALING PLUG 1

156 251626718704 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

157 264126800197 ASSY BRACKET(LPT 609 W/O POWER STG.) 1

251626516702 THRUST PIN (FOR REVERSE LIGHT SWITCH) 1

3129934201 PRESSURE SPRING (FOR REVERSE LIGHT SWITCH) 1

285526355301 GASKET (R.I.WINDOW) 1

3122611019 GEAR BOX COVER SIDE 1

--------- GASKET KIT

885426010709 GASKET KIT FOR GBS - 27 CONSISTING OF : 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 40 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.01C-GEAR BOX (GBS 27) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
8 --------- GASKET (FRT. COVER) 1

9 --------- GASKET (FRT. COVER LOWER) 1

30 --------- GASKET (COVER REAR) 1

48 --------- GASKET (TOP COVER) 1

55 --------- GASKET (UPPER & LOWER COVER) 1

146 --------- GASKET (SIDE COVER) 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 41 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.02A-GEAR SHAFT S AND GEARS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 251626257905 DRIVE SHAFT 6.17 BS2/3/4 1

6 251626203118 CYL.ROLLER BRG. (45X85X19) BS2/3/4 2

8 251626208669 SPACER (INNER)(NUP BRG.) 2

9 251626204302 SNAP RING 1.88 2 FOR SELECTION

9 251626204303 SNAP RING 1.93 2 FOR SELECTION

9 251626204304 SNAP RING 1.98 2 FOR SELECTION

9 251626204305 SNAP RING 2.03 2 FOR SELECTION

9 251626204307 SNAP RING 2.13 2 FOR SELECTION

10 251626208670 SPACER (OUTER)(NUP BRG.) 2

12 3122623162 SPACER (ON DRIVE SHAFT) 1

14 3122621172 HEX. NUT 1

16 0009817112 ROLLER CAGE 1

18 251626207905 MAIN SHAFT REMOTE LP/LPT BS2/3/4 1

19 3129931701 PRESSURE SPRING 1

20 3122621074 PIN 1

22 251826208626 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.50 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208627 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.55 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208629 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.65 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208630 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.70 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208631 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.75 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208632 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.80 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 - BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.85 -0.04 THK.) 1 NON SERVICEABLE PART

22 251826208635 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (5.95 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208636 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.00 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208637 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.05 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 42 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.02A-GEAR SHAFT S AND GEARS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
22 - BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.15 -0.04 THK.) 1 NON SERVICEABLE PART

22 251826208640 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.20 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208641 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.25 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208644 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.40 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208645 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.45 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208646 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.50 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208648 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.60 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

22 251826208650 BUTTING RING MAIN SHAFT (6.80 -0.04 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

25 251626254601 SYNCHRO RING 5TH D/S BS2/3/4 1

251626200157 ASSLY SYNCHRO SLEEVE,4th/5th 1

30 250826204601 SHIFTER SLEEVE BS2/3/4 1

32 251626205430 SYNCHRONISING SLEEVE (4TH/5TH) BS2/3/4 1

33 250826203801 SYNCHRO CONE BS2/3/4 1

41 251626200197 ASSY. HELICAL GEAR 4TH SP (6.17) BS2/3/4 1

250826204602 SYNCHRONISING RING (4TH SPEED) 1

43 251626203111 NEEDLE CAGE 1

45 250826203402 COLLAR BUSH 45.0 MM LONG 1 FOR SELECTION

45 250826203403 COLLAR BUSH 45.1 MM LONG 1 FOR SELECTION

45 250826203404 COLLAR BUSH 45.2 MM LONG 1 FOR SELECTION

45 250826203405 COLLAR BUSH 45.3 MM LONG 1 FOR SELECTION

45 250826203406 COLLAR BUSH 45.4 MM LONG 1 FOR SELECTION

47 251626200137 ASSY. HELICAL GEAR 3RD SPEED BS2/3/4 1

54 250826205404 SYNCHRO SLEEVE 2/3RD SPD BS2/3/4 1

250826206701 RETENTION PIN 6 KIT PART

56 250826209901 CARRIER 6 KIT PART

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 43 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.02A-GEAR SHAFT S AND GEARS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

250826208701 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 KIT PART

58 250826203801 SYNCHRO CONE BS2/3/4 4

62 250826204601 SHIFTER SLEEVE BS2/3/4 2

64 251626205421 2ND GEAR MAIN SHAFT BS2/3/4 1

66 0019819810 NEEDLE CAGE 3

70 251626205442 REVERSE GEAR (EN36) BS2/3/4 1

250826208701 COMPRESSION SPRING 3 KIT PART

250826206702 RETENTION PIN 3 KIT PART

76 250826209903 CARRIER (1ST / REV.) 3 KIT PART

77 251626204605 SYNCHRO SLEEVE (1ST / REV.) 1

80 250826203801 SYNCHRO CONE BS2/3/4 1

84 251626204606 SHIFTER SLEEVE 1ST/R BS2/3/4 1

86 251626208665 SPACER (16.35 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

86 251626208666 SPACER (16.45 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

86 251626208667 SPACER (16.55 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

86 251626208668 SPACER (16.65 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

94 251626205420 1ST GEAR MAIN SHAFT(7.36)(43T) BS2/3/4 1

95 251626203472 COLLAR BUSH (35.0 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 251626203473 COLLAR BUSH (35.1 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 251626203474 COLLAR BUSH (35.2 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 251626203475 COLLAR BUSH (35.3 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 251626203476 COLLAR BUSH (35.4 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 - COLLAR BUSH (35.5 THK.) 1 NOT SERVICED

95 251626203480 COLLAR BUSH (35.8 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

95 251626203481 COLLAR BUSH (35.9 THK.) 1 FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 44 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.02A-GEAR SHAFT S AND GEARS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
95 3122621750 COLLAR BUSH 2ND SPEED 1

6 251626203118 CYL.ROLLER BRG. (45X85X19) BS2/3/4 2

102 251626200193 GEAR SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1

104 3122601517 ASSY COUPLING FLANGE 1

105 3122621063 DUST COVER 1

106 3129901740 WASHER 1

108 250626206503 CASTLE NUT 1

109 13150610456 SPLIT PIN 5X45 IS549 SS8451-8C 1

110 251626307904 COUNTER SHAFT 6.17 (GBS27) BS2/3/4 1

112 251626305407 CONSTANT MESH GEAR CSHAFT (6.17RATIO) 1

113 251626305411 4TH SPEED GEAR ( T 26) (COUNTER SHAFT) 1

14550504201 EXT. CIRCLIP 42X2.5 H 1

118 251626303109 TAPER ROLLER BRG 30207 BS2/3/4 2

119 250726253103 ROLLER RING (FOR REVERSE IDLER GEAR) 2

120 251626355405 GEAR REVERSE IDLER BS2/3/4 1

121 251626358603 SPACER (REVERSE IDLER GEAR) 1

122 251626357905 SHAFT (REVERSE IDLER GEAR) 1

125 251626356102 THRUST WASHER (REVERSE IDLER GEAR) 1

125 885426070709 KIT-SYNCHRO GBS-27 BS2/3/4 1

56 --------- CARRIER 4/5, 2/3 6 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

76 --------- CARRIER (1ST/REV) 3 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- RETENTION PIN 3 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- COMP. SPRING 9 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 45 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (26) GEARBOX Table : ( 26.26.03B-GEAR SHIFT ING ARRANGEMENT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
2 264126800208 ASSY BRACKET (FOR POWER STEERING) 1

4 264126800226 ASSY. G.S.LEVER LP 709/407 RHD BS1/2/3/4 1

5 264126800204 SUB ASSY CUP 1

6 264126803409 BUSH (G.S. LEVER BALL SEAT) 1

268426713403 BUSH (EXTENSION ARM) 2

264126803412 BUSH (SPHERICAL SEAT G S LEVER) 1

8 264126808238 RETAINING PLATE 1

9 264126808702 SPRING RING 2

264126808234 BELLOW HOLDER 1

11 3522540097 RUBBER BELLOW (SMALL) 1

12 264126806304 SPACER (G.S. LEVER) 1

13 263026700102 KNOB GEAR LEVER BS1/2/3/4 1

250726706013 SHIFTING LEVER (ON GEAR BOX TOP COVER) 1

15 264126807717 RUBBER SEAL 1

17 264126800188 BELLOW BS1/2/3/4 1

20 264126800212 ASSY TURNING TUBE (W/O BALL JOINT) 1

264126806503 HEX BOLT 1

21 250726700152 SUB ASSY. BALL & SOCKET JOINT BIG BS1-4 1

12080901800 HEX. THIN NUT M 18X1.5 (BALL JOINT) 1

22 264126807925 LINK ROD (ON TOP COVER) 1

23 264126800224 ASSY. BALL JOINT RH THREADS BS1/2/3/4 1

24 264126800225 ASSY. BALL JOINT BS1/2/3/4/6 1

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 46 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (29) CONT ROLS Table : ( 29.29.01-CONT ROLS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264129100113 ASSY CLUTCH PEDAL COMPLETE 1

2 265129103401 SINTERED BUSH 2

3 265129107703 RUBBER COVER 1

4 264129100112 ASSY SUPPORT COMPLETE (CLUTCH) 1

264129108602 SPACER 1

8 264129108701 TORSION SPRING 1

9 264129100117 CLUTCH MASTER CYL. 19.05 DIA. BS1/2/3/4 1

10 264129106702 CLUTCH PEDAL PIN 1

11 264129106301 BUSH (CLUTCH PEDAL) 1

12 265129100167 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 25.4 DIA. BS2/3/4 1

- 264129100175 ASSY CONNECTING LINE 1

17 264129100198 ASSY TUBE (6O.D.x0.7THK) 1

18 265429100190 ASSY HOSE (M/s IMPERIAL AUTO) 1

- 264129300103 ASSY BRACKET (SLAVE CYL.) 1

25 264129100189 ASSY BRAKE PEDAL COMPLETE 1

2 265129103401 SINTERED BUSH 2

3 265129107703 RUBBER COVER 1

26 264129106703 BRAKE PIN 1

8 264129108701 TORSION SPRING 1

19 264129100173 ASSY FLUID CONTAINER 1

28 264129300103 ASSY BRACKET 1

30 264143700102 ASSY. DUAL BRAKE VALVE BS1/2/3/4 1

- 264129300102 ASSY THRUST ROD 1

--------- REPAIR KITS

269929100177 MAJOR REP KIT-CL. MASTER CYL. BS1/2/3/4 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 47 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (29) CONT ROLS Table : ( 29.29.01-CONT ROLS )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- MINOR KIT CLUTCH M/CYL 1

--------- CRIMPING SLEEVE 1

--------- SEAL 1

--------- PUSH ROD 1

--------- FORK 1

--------- CIRCLIP 1

--------- RUBBER BELLOW 1

265129100148 REPAIR KIT (MINOR) CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER 1

265129100162 REPAIR KIT CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER (25.4 DIA) CONSISTS OF : 1

--------- CIRCLIP 1

--------- PISTON SEAL 1

--------- DUST COVER 1

--------- SEAL 1

--------- GREASE TUBE 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 48 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (30) ACCELERAT OR Table : ( 30.30.01-ACCELERAT OR CONT ROL )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264130100160 ASSY PEDAL LEVER ACCELERATOR (RHD) 1

2 264130100135 ASSY ACCELERATOR PEDAL WITH COVER 1

4 264130107701 COVER (FOR ACCL. PEDAL) 1

5 264130106004 LINK ROD 1

6 264130100126 ASSY BRACKET ACCELERATOR 1

7 270530100112 ACCELERATOR CABLE 2072MM BS2/3 1

8 264130109902 FORK 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 49 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (31) FRAME Table : ( 31.31.01C-FRAME )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264131000102 ASSY FRAME COMPLETE LP 34 WB 1

2 264131200110 ASSY.FRONT CROSS MEMBER(WITH TOWING HOOK 1

3 265131406701 PIN 1

4 265131406702 PIN 1

6 264132100103 BKT FRT SPRING BS1/2/3/4 2

7 264424100101 BRACKET ASSY,ENGINE MTG 2

8 264032100101 ASSY FRONT SPRING BRACKET (REAR) 2

10 264131200111 ASSY SUPPORT (ENG. C.M. -REAR) 2

15 264731200101 ENGINE CROSS MEMBER (REAR) 1

263042903303 BRACKET 1

20 264031208206 CROSS MEMBER (REAR SPRG BKT FRT, CENTER BRG AND SP WHEEL )) 2

22 264031208206 ASSY CROSS MEMBER (SPARE WHEEL) 1

25 264032403701 SPRING HANGER BRACKET ( REAR ) 4

30 264131200120 ASSY CROSS MEMBER REAR SA MTG. 1

35 264131208255 END CROSS MEMBER 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 50 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.01B-FRONT  SPRING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264132100109 ASSY FRONT SPRING (NORMAL CAMBER) 1

1 264132100113 ASSY FRONT SPRING (HIGHER CAMBER) 1

35 264032100105 ASSY SHACKLE WITH BUSH 2

36 265132403401 BUSH BS1/2/3/4/6 4

37 265132106704 SPRING PIN SHACKLE END BS1/2/3/4/6 2

38 265132400126 ASSY SEALING RING 12

264032108201 LOCKING PLATE 6

41 257441109902 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1 5

- 257441109902 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1 1

45 264032207702 RUBBER BUFFER (FRONT) 2

46 12052396067 HEX NUT M 16X1.5 16

48 264132203701 CASTER PLATE 2

49 264132204208 U-CLAMP 4

51 206033105301 GUIDE PLATE (CAST) FRONT 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 51 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.02A-FRONT  SHOCK ABSORBER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264132300101 ASSY. FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER BS1/2/3/4 2

2 257432308602 BUSH (FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER) 4

3 282132300102 ASSY FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET 2

4 265132608210 WASHER 2

5 12140601606 NYLOC NUT M 16X1.5 2

3123231576 WASHER 4

6 264132305103 BRACKET BOTTOM (FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MTG.) 2

11064199112 HEX BOLT M 12X1.5X52 2

11324299078 HEX SCREW M 12X1.5X35 2

7 12580601306 TAB WASHER 13 2

8 11063996167 HEX BOLT M 16X1.5X125 2

9 264132308206 WASHER 2

10 12140601606 NYLOC NUT M 16X1.5 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 52 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.03B-REAR SPRING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264132400110 ASSY REAR SPRING.( TWO STAGE ) 2

28 264032406702 SPRING PIN 6

29 264032400104 ASSY SEALING RING 12

264032108202 LOCKING PLATE 6

11323998223 HEX. SCREW M 8X16 12

34 17170601009 GREASE NIPPLE 6

35 264032400106 ASSY REAR SPRING SHACKLE WITH BUSH 2

36 551232103402 BIMETALLIC SPRING BUSH - 22 DIA BS1-6 2 OPTIONAL

36 551232103402 BIMETALLIC SPRING BUSH - 22 DIA BS1-6 2 OPTIONAL

37 264031400106 ASSY RUBBER BUFFER.(FOR 41 WB ) REAR AXLE 2

38 257432253706 GUIDE PLATE FRONT SPRING 2

40 282132504201 U BOLT REAR SPRING 2

42 12052396067 HEX. NUT M 16X1.5 32

3123251070 SPHERICAL WASHER 8

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 53 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.04 A-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264032600117 ASSY. REAR SHOCK ABSORBER BS2/3 2

2 3123231576 WASHER 4

3 11063996167 HEX BOLT M 16X1.5X125 2

4 12140601606 NYLOC NUT M 16X1.5 2

5 11063996108 HEX BOLT M 14X1.5X80 2

6 12140601401 NYLOC NUT M 14X1.5 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 54 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.05-FRONT  ANT I-ROLL BAR )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264032800105 ASSY ANTI - ROLL BAR (FRONT) 1

2 264132800104 ASSY CONNECTING ROD 2

3 265132807703 RUBBER BUFFER 4

4 265132806902 SPACER TUBE 2

5 265132808203 CUP 4

6 12650601058 WASHER A 10.5 2

7 12140501008 NYLOC NUT M 10 2

11 259632807701 RUBBER BUSH 4

12 259632806901 TUBE 2

13 11063996108 HEX BOLT M 14X1.5X80 2

14 12460501502 BRIGHT WASHER 15 2

15 12140601401 NYLOC NUT M 14X1.5 2

21 264032807701 BEARING BLOCK 2

22 264132803801 CLAMP SUPPORT (FRONT ANTI - ROLL BAR) 2

23 264132804201 U CLAMP (FRONT ARB. MTG.) 2

24 264132807103 CLAMP PLATE (FRONT ARB. MTG.) 2

25 12051696016 HEX NUT M 12X1.5 8

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 55 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (32) SUSPENSION Table : ( 32.32.06-REAR ANT I-ROLL BAR )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264132900105 ASSY ANTI - ROLL BAR REAR (CRIMPED TYPE) 1

2 257632807501 RUBBER BUSH BS1/2/3/4/6 4

3 264032908401 SLEEVE 2

257632807502 RUBBER BUSH 2

5 264132900103 ASSY CON. LINK (REAR ANTI - ROLL BAR) 2

6 264032903301 BRACKET,ANTI ROLL BAR MTG,RH 1

6 264032903302 BRACKET,ANTI ROLL BAR MTG,LH 1

7 264032906702 MOUNTING PIN (TOP END) 2

8 12140698014 NYLOC NUT M 20X1.5 2

9 257632807103 CLAMP 2

10 11063896251 HEX BOLT M10X85 TS17100-8.8 SS8451-8C 4

11 12140501008 NYLOC NUT M 10 4

257632808302 SHIM 2 mm AR

257632808303 SHIM 1 mm AR

257632808304 SHIM 0.5 mm AR

13 257132803402 BUSH HALF TOP 2

14 257132803401 BUSH HALF BOTTOM 2

15 264132900108 ASSY.BRACKET.LH.WITH BUSH SLEEVE(R ARB 1

15 - ASSY BRACKET RH ,REAR (ARB) 1 Not Serviced.

18 264132900107 ASSY.BRACKET R.H.WITH BUSH & SLEEVE

16 257632808401 SLEEVE 2

17 257632807501 RUBBER BUSH BS1/2/3/4/6 4

7 264032906702 MOUNTING PIN (REAR ANTI - ROLL BAR) 2

12460502100 BRIGHT WASHER 21 2

8 12140698014 NYLOC NUT M 20X1.5 2

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 56 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (33) FRONT  AXLE Table : ( 33.33.01-FRONT  AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264133000118 ASSY FRONT AXLE WITH BRAKES(ASBESTOS) 1

3 264133105107 ASSY. FRONT AXLE BEAM STD BS1/2/3/4 1

5 264033206711 COTTER PIN 2

7 12051596011 HEX NUT M 12 2

10 264133200131 ASSY STUB AXLE WITH BUSH STD 2

13 264033203402 STEERING BUSH 4

15 265133409204 THRUST WASHER 2

16 265133205117 SPLIT NUT 2

17 11411410252 CAP SCREW M 10X25 2

18 264133409202 WASHER 2

257533206301 DUST CAP, STUB AXLE 2

19 257441109902 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1 2

20 282133408202 KING PIN CAP 8

21 282133407701 SEALING RING 4

22 14580604006 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 40X1.75 N 4

28 264033206707 KING PIN (STD) 2 SERVICED AS A KIT

30 261233403101 THRUST BEARING (STD) RH SIDE 1

264133403116 THRUST PAD 1 FOR SELECTION

264133403116 ASSY THRUST PAD-NORMAL(FOR COLD COUNTRY) 1 FOR SELECTION

32 264033208302 SHIM 0.8 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208303 SHIM 0.85 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208304 SHIM 0.9 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208305 SHIM 0.95 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208306 SHIM 1.0 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208308 SHIM 1.10 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 57 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (33) FRONT  AXLE Table : ( 33.33.01-FRONT  AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
20 264033208309 SHIM 1.15 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208310 SHIM 1.20 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

20 264033208311 SHIM 1.25 MM THICK AR FOR SELECTION

38 264033408601 SEAL RACE (STUB AXLE) 2

42 265133407804 OIL SEAL FRONT WHEEL HUB BS1/2/3/4 2

46 264133209901 SPACER (BETWEEN BEARINGS) 2

47 265135603101 TAPER ROLLER BRG. 33111 BS1/2/3/4 2

48 265133208630 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208631 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208632 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208633 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208634 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208635 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208636 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208637 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208638 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

48 265133208639 SHIM AR FOR SELECTION

49 264142103709 BRAKE DRUM CASTILATED BS1/2/3/4 2

50 264133403708 FRONT HUB 2

51 264140106704 HUB PIN (FRONT) 12

60 264133403103 TAPER ROLLER BRG 32307 BS1/2/3/4 2 OPTIONAL

60 264133403103 TAPER ROLLER BRG 32307 BS1/2/3/4 2 OPTIONAL

62 264133403704 HUB COVER FRONT 2

68 264133805109 TIE ROD ARM LH, 1

72 282133805105 TIE ROD ARM RH 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 58 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (33) FRONT  AXLE Table : ( 33.33.01-FRONT  AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
72 282133805104 STEERING ARM RH 1

85 264133200121 TIE ROD OFFER DRG. BS1/2/3/4 1

86 264133200112 TIE ROD END LH BS1/2/3/4 1 M/S RANE

86 264133200113 TIE ROD END RH BS1/2/3/4 1 M/S RANE

86 264133200135 ASSY. BALL JOINT LH BS1/2/3/4 1 M/S TALBROS

86 264133200136 ASSY. BALL JOINT RH BS1/2/3/4 1 M/S TALBROS

885433190709 KIT KING PIN W/O BRG T/W BS1/2/3/4 1 FOR SELECTION

--------- KING PIN (30.00) 2

--------- BUSH 4

--------- SEALING CAP 4

--------- O RING 2

--------- COTTER PIN 2

--------- CIRCLIP 4

--------- HEX. NUT 2

--------- SPRING WASHER 2

--------- GREASE NIPPLE 4

885433010709 KING PIN M KIT RS I COMPRISES OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

--------- KING PIN (30.10) 2

--------- BUSH 4

--------- SEALING CAP 4

--------- O RING 2

--------- COTTER PIN 2

--------- CIRCLIP 4

--------- HEX. NUT 2

--------- SPRING WASHER 2

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 59 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (33) FRONT  AXLE Table : ( 33.33.01-FRONT  AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- GREASE NIPPLE 4

885433020709 KING PIN M KIT RS II COMPRISES OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

--------- KING PIN (30.20) 2

--------- BUSH 4

--------- SEALING CAP 4

--------- O RING 2

--------- COTTER PIN 2

--------- CIRCLIP 4

--------- HEX. NUT 2

--------- SPRING WASHER 2

--------- GREASE NIPPLE 4

885433030709 KING PIN M KIT RS III COMPRISES OF : 1 FOR SELECTION

--------- KING PIN (30.30) 2

--------- BUSH 4

--------- SEALING CAP 4

--------- O RING 2

--------- COTTER PIN 2

--------- CIRCLIP 4

--------- HEX. NUT 2

--------- SPRING WASHER 2

--------- GREASE NIPPLE 4

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 60 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (35) REAR AXLE Table : ( 35.35.01A-REAR AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 266135000120 ASSY R.A.COMP.WITH ASBESTOS BRKS (31/8) 1

4 266135100116 ASSY R.A HSG. W/SUPPORTING TUBE COMP. 1

266135108202 OIL SLINGER 2

18 261235608601 SPACER 2

19 261235606501 LOCKING RING 4

20 261235608202 LOCKING PLATE 2

21 266835150102 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1

22 264140106703 HUB PIN REAR S-CAM BS1/2/3/4/6 12

23 266535608801 STUD M16 16

25 12051696059 HEX NUT M12X1.5 16

12080901605 HEX THIN NUT M12X1.5 16

28 266135608201 OIL CATCHER 2

29 266135108602 PRESSURE RING 2

0009976747 OIL SEAL BS2 2

30 266135607701 OIL SEAL DOUBLE LIP RR INNER BS1/2/3/4 2

14580611002 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 110X4 2

31 266135608601 SPACER 2

33 257535603110 TAPER ROLLER BRG 32214 BS1/2/3/4 2

36 261235603102 TAPER ROLLER BEARING BS2/3 2

37 266135608602 SPACER TUBE 2

34 266135608301 SHIM-0.05 THK. AR

34 266135608302 SHIM-0.10 THK. AR

34 266135608303 SHIM-0.15 THK. AR

34 266135608304 SHIM-0.20 THK. AR

34 266135608305 SHIM-0.25 THK. AR

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 61 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (35) REAR AXLE Table : ( 35.35.01A-REAR AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
34 266135608306 SHIM-0.30 THK. AR

34 266135608307 SHIM-0.50 THK. AR

34 266135608308 SHIM-1.00 THK. AR

34 266135608309 SHIM-1.50 THK. AR

38 266135603710 REAR HUB ( RAS-104 WITH S CAM) 2

550740106702 HUB PIN REAR(SCAM) 12

39 264142103709 BRAKE DRUM CASTILATED BS1/2/3/4 2

40 266135707902 REAR AXLE SHAFT BS1/2/3/4 2

41 266135605302 GASKET (FOR BRAKE DRUM WITH HUB) 2

42 266335107207 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG BS1/2/3/4 1

43 0009970006J PLUG OIL FILLING 1

261235308201 LOCKING PLATE 2

47 266135306501 THREADED RING (DIFFERENTIAL) 2

48 3129941201 LOCKING PLATE 2

49 261235608202 LOCKING PLATE 2

50 11323996191 HEX. SCREW M 8X12 2

52 261235300103 ADJUSTING PIN 1

53 12080901800 HEX. THIN NUT M 18X1.5 1

58 266135105301 GASKET (BETWEEN R.A. HOUSING & REAR COVER) 1

59 266135100105 ASSY COVER REAR AXLE HOUSING 1

60 12520698050 SPRING WASHER B 10 12

61 11323998185 HEX. SCREW M 10X18 12

71 266135300137 ASSY. DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING BS2/3/4/6 1

266135306101 LOCKING PLATE (DIFFERENTIAL CASE) 8

261235308003 HEX. SCREW 16

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 62 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (35) REAR AXLE Table : ( 35.35.01A-REAR AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
76 266135305103 DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER BS1/2/3/4/6 1 SERVICED SET

78 885435020709 KIT-DIFFERENTIAL W/SPIDER BS1/2/3/4 4 SERVICED SET

79 266135309210 SPHERICAL WASHER (STEEL) 4

81 266135305420 REAR AXLE SHAFT GEAR 2 SERVICED SET

82 266135309202 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 1.95 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309203 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.00 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309204 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.05 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309205 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.10 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309206 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.15 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309207 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.20 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

82 266135309208 THRUST WASHER, SHAFT GEAR 2.25 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

85 261235303101 TAPER ROLLER BEARING (55X100X26.75) 2

87 266135300115 ASSY. CROWN & PINION (31/8) BS2/3/4 1

92 266135303116 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BRG. (PINION NOSE) 1

99 266135303105 TAPER ROLLER BRG 724873 BS1/2/3/4/6 2

104 266135308632 SPACER (BETWEEN TAIL PINION BRGS.) 1

105 266135306501 THREADED RING 1

106 266135308668 SPACER (BETWEEN BRG. AND FLANGE) 1

111 266135307707 OIL SEAL TAIL PINION 1

112 266135308303 SHIM 0.15 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

112 266135308304 SHIM 0.20 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

112 266135308305 SHIM 0.25 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

112 266135308306 SHIM 0.30 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

112 266135308308 SHIM 0.50 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

112 266135308309 SHIM 1.0 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 63 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (35) REAR AXLE Table : ( 35.35.01A-REAR AXLE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
112 266135308310 SHIM 1.5 THICK AR FOR SELECTION

115 266135308640 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.70 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308643 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.76 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 - SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.78 THICK 1 NOT SERVICED

115 266135308647 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.84 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308650 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.90 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308651 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.92 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308652 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 7.94 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308655 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.00 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308656 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.02 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308658 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.06 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308659 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.08 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308660 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.10 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

115 266135308667 SPACER RING, TAIL PINION 8.20 THICK 1 FOR SELECTION

118 266135305001 COUPLING FLANGE 1

119 266135308203 DUST COVER 1

266135307801 DUST SEAL 1

120 266135306504 HEX. NUT (TAIL PINION COUPLING FLANGE) 1

124 264142310126 ASSY BRAKE CHAMBER MOUNTING BRACKET RH 1

124 264142310130 ASSY BRAKE CHAMBER MOUNTING BRACKET LH 1

885435020709 KIT-DIFFERENTIAL W/SPIDER BS1/2/3/4 1

--------- CONSISTS OF:

76 --------- DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER 1

78 --------- BEVEL GEAR 4

81 --------- GEAR R.A SHAFT 2

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 64 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 0) WHEELS Table : ( 4 0.4 0.01-SPARE WHEEL CARRIER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264140100110 ASSY WHEEL RIM 6G X 16 7

265140100002 LOCKING RING 7

2 264040100101 ASSY. WHEEL NUT BS1/2/3/4 24

3 264140300111 ASSY SPARE WHEEL CARRIER 1

4 257640307109 RATCHET ARM 1

5 12520698050 SPRING WASHER B10 IS3063 SS8451-8C 1

6 13150606149 SPLIT PIN 2X14 1

9 --------- ASSY BRACKET (SPARE WHEEL MTG.) 1

12 --------- ASSY HANDLE 1

13 265140308401 SLEEVE 1

14 265140300115 ASSY SHAFT 1

16 - FRICTION PAD 2 NOT SERVICED

17 257640307108 RATCHET WHEEL 1

18 265140300116 ASSY WIRE ROPE 1

22 0423120076J WASHER 2

23 12520698025 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451-8C 1

24 12051598022 HEX. NUT M 8 1

- 11323996107 HEX. SCREW M 12X35 4

- 12051596011 HEX. NUT 4

- 264140300104 ASSY BRACKET 1

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 65 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 1) PROPELLER SHAFT  Table : ( 4 1.4 1.01C-PROPELLER SHAFT  (T ML MAKE) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

--------- PROPELLER SHAFT(FRONT)

1 282141110138 ASSY PROPELLER SHAFT WITH CENTRE BEARING (FRT) 1

3 17172001009 GREASE NIPPLE AM 10X1 1

7 885441011210 KIT-UNIVERSAL JOINT W/CIRCLIP BS1/2/3/4 1 DETAILS BELOW

8 3124111111 UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE 1

10 257341300114 ASSY COUPLING FLANGE -WITH PROTECTIVE COVER 1

11 257341308209 PROTECTIVE CAP 2

12 0424110072J HEX NUT 1

13 257341300115 ASSY. CENTER BEARING COMP. BS1/2/3/4 1

257441303101 SRDG. BRG. 40 BC02/80X18/6208 1

0009972247 PACKING RING 2

15 257341304202 CLAMP 1

16 257341303307 BRACKET 1

17 257341307505 RUBBER CEN BRG HONEY COMB BS1/2/3/4 1

--------- PROPELLER SHAFT(REAR)

21 264041120111 ASSY PROP.SHAFT (REAR) 1

22 257341120109 ASSY. UNIVERSAL JOINT COMP. BS1/2/3/4 1

7 885441011210 KIT-UNIVERSAL JOINT W/CIRCLIP BS1/2/3/4 2

8 3124111111 U.J. FLANGE 1

25 3284110097 PROTECTIVE CAP 1

3284110051 RING 2

14280500802 HOSE CLAMP 80 1

14280500705 HOSE CLAMP 70 1

31 257641113201 BOLT BS1/2/3/4 18

32 250526406101 LOCKING PLATE 9

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 66 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 1) PROPELLER SHAFT  Table : ( 4 1.4 1.01C-PROPELLER SHAFT  (T ML MAKE) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
33 12052396016 HEX NUT M 10X1 18

--------- REPAIR KIT

7 885441011210 KIT-UNIVERSAL JOINT W/CIRCLIP BS1/2/3/4 1

--------- CROSS 1 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- ASSY BEARING CUP 4 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- CLOSING RING 4 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- GREASE NIPPLE 1 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

--------- HEX THIN NUT M 8X1 1 NOT SERVICED LOOSE

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 67 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 1) PROPELLER SHAFT  Table : ( 4 1.4 1.02B-PROPELLER SHAFT  (DANA) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264141000108 ASSY UNITISED PROP.SHAFT 1

2 270541120104 KIT-UNIVERSAL JOINT BS2/3/4 1

3 264141115101 FLANGE YOKE 1

6 264141110122 CENTER BEARING KIT 1

7 264141118201 DUST CAP 1

8 264141119201 SPLIT WASHER 1

9 264141119901 CORK WASHER 1

10 264141110123 SPLIT YOKE ASSY 1

11 264141119902 ZERK 1

12 264141117501 CENTER BRG.RUBBER 1

13 264141118202 CENTER BRG.BRACKET 1

14 264141110124 CENTER BRG.& RETAINER 1

15 264141118203 SLINGER 1

16 264141118204 SLINGER 1

257641113201 BOLT BS1/2/3/4 12

250526406101 LOCKING PLATE 6

12051901001 HEX NUT M10X1 12

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 68 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.01-FRONT  WHEEL BRAKES (S CAM) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264142100202 BRAKE 325X120 W-GROMMET AND DUSTCOVER-RH 1

50 264142100201 BRAKE ASSY 325X120 W/T D/C-LH 1

1 264142103704 SPIDER FRONT LH 1

1 264142103705 SPIDER FRONT RH 1

2 264142100170 ASSY CHAMBER MTG. BRACKET LH 1

2 264142100171 ASSY CHAMBER MTG. BRACKET RH 1

3 264142105104 CAM SHAFT LH 1

3 264142105105 CAM SHAFT RH 1

4 264142107703 OIL SEAL 4

5 264142103404 BUSH (BRONZE) 4

6 264142108602 SLEEVE (DELRIN) 2

7 264142108304 SHIM 0.50 MM AR FOR SELECTION

7 264142108305 SHIM 0.30 MM AR FOR SELECTION

8 264142108306 SHIM 1.00 MM 2

9 264142104301 CIRCLIP 2

10 264342100110 ASSY LINED SHOE AF235 LINING-M/S BIL 4

11 264142109906 ROLLER 4

12 264142108705 SPRING PULL OFF BS1/2/3/4 2

13 264142108706 SPRING PULL OFF (FULCRUM END) 4

14 264142106704 FULCRUM PIN 4

15 264142103405 DRUM BRAKE BUSH FULCRUM 4

16 264142108213 DUST COVER FRONT (BOTTOM) 1

16 264142108212 DUST COVER FRONT (TOP) 1

19 257342107501 GROMMET 4

--------- REPAIR KIT

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 69 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.01-FRONT  WHEEL BRAKES (S CAM) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
- 885442160709 BRAKE LINING KIT(STD)325X120NA1707 BS1-4 1

- 885442170709 BRAKE LINING KIT(OS1)325X120 NA1707BS1-4 1

- 885442180709 BRAKE LINING KIT(OS2)325X120NA1707 BS1-4 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 70 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.02-REAR WHEEL BRAKES (S CAM) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264342300105 ASSY R/A BRAKE RH WT DC,AF235 & ABS-BIL 1

50 264142300198 ASSY. REAR BRAKE LH 1

1 264342303702 TORQUE PLATE -LH 1

1 264342303703 TORQUE PLATE -RH 1

2 264342100110 ASSY LINED SHOE AF235 LINING-M/S BIL 4

3 264142305106 CAM SHAFT REAR LH 1

3 264142305107 CAM SHAFT REAR RH 1

4 264142107703 OIL SEAL 8

5 264142103404 BUSH (BRONZE) 4

6 264142300191 ASSY BRACKET CAM SHAFT 2

7 264142308603 SPACER (CAM SHAFT) 2

8 264342108601 SLEEVE 2

9 264142108304 SHIM 0.50 MM 4 FOR SELECTION

9 264142108305 SHIM 0.30 MM 2 FOR SELECTION

10 264142108306 SHIM 1.00 MM 2

11 264142104301 CIRCLIP 2

12 264142106704 FULCRUM PIN 4

13 264142103405 DRUM BRAKE BUSH FULCRUM 4

14 264142109906 ROLLER 4

15 264142108705 SPRING PULL OFF BS1/2/3/4 2

16 264142108706 SPRING PULL OFF (FULCURM END) 4

17 264142308210 DUST COVER ( TOP) 1

17 264142308211 DUST COVER (BOTTOM) 1

20 257342107501 GROMMET 4

--------- REPAIR KIT

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 71 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.02-REAR WHEEL BRAKES (S CAM) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
- 885442160709 BRAKE LINING KIT(STD)325X120NA1707 BS1-4 1

- 885442170709 BRAKE LINING KIT(OS1)325X120 NA1707BS1-4 1

- 885442180709 BRAKE LINING KIT(OS2)325X120NA1707 BS1-4 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 72 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.03A-AIR LINES )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264142906803 COUPLING BODY M 20X22 (ON COMPRESSOR) 1

3 264142900175 ASSY TUBE 1

4 16420801509 COUPLING BODY L15 IS9390 SS8451-8C 1

5 264143900165 ASSY PIPE SECOND FROM AC TO DDU 1

6 208546800101 1/2ASSY HOSE(450LG) 1

8 257342950177 HOSE W/END FITTINGS BS1/2/3/4 2

9 257342900161 3/8\" HOSE ASSY WITH END FITTINGS(L=480) 2

16442800603 COUPLING BODY 6 TS16519 2

264142910108 ASSY NYLON PIPES-CAB PIPES (MEFT 021) 1

264143900148 ASSY NYLON PIPE SET CHASSIS COMPL-709/34 1

16 264143700102 ASSY. DUAL BRAKE VALVE BS1/2/3/4 1

17 264143700120 DRYING AND DISTRIBUTION UNIT 1

33 257643200118 ASSY STRAP 2

257643206702 PIN 2

13150608168 SPLIT PIN 3.2X16 IS549 SS8451-8C 4

17050501175 O-RING 20.30X2.62 TS16220 4

34 264143200121 ASSY AIR TANK (WITH LAPPED JOINTS) 2

35 257643208602 SPACER BLOCK 2

36 257643790159 WATER DRAIN VALVE TILT TYPE BS1/2/3/4 2

37 257343700154 GRADUATED HAND CONTROL VALVE TELCO PART 1

38 264142100148 FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER-TYPE 12 2

39 264142300172 SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER BS2 2

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 73 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.04 B-DRYING AND DIST RIBUT ION UNIT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264143700120 DRYING AND DISTRIBUTION UNIT 1

5 263243700117 DESSICANT CARTRIDGE NON-UPGD DDU BS2/3/4 1

264143700127 REPAIR KIT-DDU BS1/2/3/4 1

4 --------- PURGE VALVE 1

6 --------- FILTER 1

8 --------- SEALING RING 1

9 --------- SEALING RING 1

11 --------- O RING 1

13 --------- SPRING 1

15 --------- O RING 1

16 --------- SPHERICAL VALVE 1

20 --------- GASKET, QSPV 1

22 --------- O RING 6

23 --------- VALVE 6

24 --------- SPRING, SYS. PROT. VALVE 7

25 --------- DIAPHRAGM, SYS. PROT. VALVE 1

31 --------- LIP SEAL 1

35 --------- O RING 1

36 --------- SPRING 1

38 --------- O RING 1

40 --------- CAP 1

41 --------- GASKET, UNLOADER VALVE 1

44 --------- BONDED VALVE 1

45 --------- SPRING, UNLOADER VALVE 1

47 --------- DIAPHRAGM, UNLOADER VALVE 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 74 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.04 B-DRYING AND DIST RIBUT ION UNIT  )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
54 --------- CAP 1

57 --------- O RING 1

58 --------- SPHERICAL VALVE 1

--------- GREASE SACHET 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 75 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.05B-DUAL BRAKE VALVE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264143700102 ASSY. DUAL BRAKE VALVE BS1/2/3/4 1

257643730134 VENTING GUIDE ASSY CONSISTING OF : 1

2 --------- SELF TAPPING SCREW 1

3 --------- CAP 1

4 --------- WASHER 1

5 --------- VENTING GUIDE 1

264143700126 REPAIR KIT-DUAL BRAKE VALVE BS1/2/3/4 1

4 --------- WASHER 1

6 --------- O RING 1

7 --------- O RING 2

9 --------- O RING 2

10 --------- O RING 2

11 --------- SPRING 2

12 --------- VALVE 2

15 --------- O RING 2

18 --------- O RING 1

21 --------- GUIDE RING 2

22 --------- O RING 1

24 --------- RUBBER SPRING 1

25 --------- SPRING SEAT 1

29 --------- BOOT 1

34 --------- BOOT 1

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 76 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.06-FRONT  BRAKE CHAMBER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264142100148 BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 12 WITH ADAPTOR-SCL 2

264142100166 REPAIR KIT 1

--------- CONSISTING OF :

- --------- SPLIT PIN 2

- --------- SEAL ASSY 1

14 --------- DIAPHRAGM 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 77 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.07-FRONT  AND REAR SLACK ADJUST ER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264142110164 ASSY. SLACK ADJ. STRAIGHT BS1/2/3/4/6 2 OPTIONAL

50 264142110199 AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTER ASSY FRONT M/S MEI 2 OPTIONAL

51 264142300154 AUTO. SLACK ADJUSTER RH BS1/2/3/4/6 1

51 264142300155 AUTO. SLACK ADJUSTER LH BS1/2/3/4/6 1

277842300168 KIT-AUTO. SLACK ADJUSTER 1 M/S.HALDEX

--------- BUSHING 12.7 MM 1

--------- WORM SHAFT-AUTO ADJUSTER 1

--------- CLUTCH WHEEL-AUTO ADJUSTER 1

--------- NEEDLE BEARING-AUTO.ADJ. 1

--------- ORING 12X3-AUTO.ADJUSTER 1

--------- FRONT COVER-AUTO.ADJUSTER 1

--------- THRUST WASHER-AUTO.ADJ. 1

--------- COIL SPRING-AUTO.ADJUSTER 1

--------- REAR COVER-AUTO.ADJUSTER 1

--------- TORX SCREW-AUTO.ADJUSTER 7

--------- GASKET-AUTO ADJUSTER 1

--------- ORING 44.2X3-AUTO ADJUSTER 2

--------- RIVET-AUTO ADJUSTER 2

--------- ASSY REGULATOR WHEEL 1

--------- CONTROL ARM BUSHING 1

277842300172 MINOR KIT-AUTO.SLACK ADJUSTER 1 M/S.HALDEX

--------- GASKET-AUTO ADJUSTER 1

--------- RIVET-AUTO ADJUSTER 2

--------- ORING 12X3-AUTO.ADJUSTER 1

--------- ORING 44.2X3-AUTO ADJUSTER 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 78 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.08A-REAR BRAKE ACT UAT OR )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 264142300172 SPRING BRAKE CHAMBER BS2 2

263243700118 REPAIR KIT (SCL) CONSISTING OF : 1 FOR ASSY 264142310111

6 --------- SPLIT PIN 1

11 --------- DUST SEAL 1

14 --------- TUBE 1

15 --------- ELBOW 1

17 --------- DIAPHRAGM 1

22 --------- SEALING RING 1

23 --------- BEARING 1

24 --------- O RING 1

27 --------- SEAL (RAM) 1

28 --------- BEARING (RAM) 1

32 --------- SEALING WASHER 1

34 --------- KNURL PIN 1

36 --------- O RING 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 79 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 2) BRAKES Table : ( 4 2.4 2.09B-GRADUAT ED HAND BRAKE VALVE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
50 257343700154 ASSY GRADUATED HAND BRAKE VALVE 1

261842300134 REPAIR KIT CONSISTING OF : 1

2 --------- SPRING 2

3 --------- VALVE 1

5 --------- FILTER 1

6 --------- STRAINER PLATE 1

7 --------- SPLIT PIN 1

9 --------- SEALING RING 1

11 --------- SHIM 1

12 --------- SHIM 1

13 --------- SHIM 1

15 --------- SEALING RING 1

16 --------- ROLLER 1

19 --------- TENSION PIN 1

23 --------- GAITER 1

26 --------- SPRING 1

--------- GREASE SACHET 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 80 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 6) ST EERING Table : ( 4 6.4 6.01B-ST EERING WHEEL AND LINKAGE )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 269846400103 ASSY STEERING WHEEL (420 DIA.GRAY) 1

- 265446406312 T EMBLEM (70, TS:11234) 1

5 278346200104 ASSY STEERING SPINDLE TOP 1

6 14550602009 EXT. CIRCLIP 20X1.2 N 1

9 264046203102 BALL BEARING 6004.2 Z 2

10 278346200105 ASSY STEERING COLOUM 1

12 12080996029 HEX. THIN NUT M 14X1.5 1

13 264146210124 ASSY SPINDLE (LP709/613 LHD) 1

14 269846207916 STEERING SPINDLE - BOTTOM 1

15 265146600102 ASSY. UNIVERSAL JOINT BS1/2/3/4 2

265146605102 CROSS 1

265146603401 NEEDLE BUSH 4

16 264146106302 RUBBER BELLOW 1

17 264146108201 CLAMPING RING 1

20 265846206306 RUBBER BELLOW (SLEEVE / TOP). 1

265146603201 BOLT 1

25 282146600103 ASSY DRAG LINK -RHD 1

26 282146306004 PITMAN ARM 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 81 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 6) ST EERING Table : ( 4 6.4 6.02A-ST EERING GEAR (MECHANICAL) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

282146200109 ASSY STEERING GEAR BOX 1

3 282146200112 STEERING HOUSING 1

5 3214610350 BUSH 1

6 282146207802 OIL SEAL 1

10 282146200117 ASSY. STEERING WORM W/STG. NUT BS2/3/4 1

12 206046013001 ANGULAR CONTACT BEARING 2

13 215346207906 SECTOR SHAFT 1

15 16080616159 SEALING PLUG MC 16X1.5 1

17 16081803009 PLUG MC 30X1.5 1

22 282146200114 ASSY HOUSING COVER 1

282146200110 ASSY COVER 1

24 215346203403 BEARING BUSH STEERING 1

26 215346205301 GASKET, SIDE COVER 1

27 12520698050 SPRING WASHER B 10 4

28 11323996034 HEX. SCREW M 10X22 4

35 0019976140 GASKET RING 1

40 206046106501 ADJUSTING NUT 1

41 257346207801 OIL SEAL 1

45 264146200195 ASSY STEERING GEAR BOX MTG. BRACKET 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 82 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 7) FUEL SYST EM Table : ( 4 7.4 7.01B-FUEL SYST EM )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

282147000101 ASSY FUEL TANK COMP.WITH STRAP & SUP-160 1

1 282147100101 ASSY FUEL TANK COMPLETE - 160 LTR 1

3 16220510577 SEALING WASHER 38X44 AL 1

4 16531999049 PIPE UNION BOLT 10 M14X1.5 TS16405 1

16220510216 SEALING WASHER 14X18 IS3175 AL 4

7 265154210129 ASSY TANK UNIT 1

282147100103 ASSY SUCTION TUBE - 160 LTR 1

9 0424700605J ASSY FUEL TANK CAP 1 OLD TYPE

10 264047500104 ASSY BKT. (FUEL TANK MTG.) 2

11 265147500102 ASSY STRAP 2

12 265147507701 RUBBER PACKING 4

21 264147605802 RUBBER HOSE 1

22 254701174212 HOSE CLIP 17 TS17669 4

24 264147600133 ASSY SUCTION LINE 1

25 264147600150 ASSY SUCTION LINE (W/O BABY FILTER) 1

26 264147100113 ASSY WATER SEPARATOR 1

27 264147600126 ASSY BRACKET 1

265147107710 COATED ALLUMINIUM WASHER (WATER SEPERATOR) 4

30 264147600166 ASSY.RETURN LINE (TANK TO HOSE) 1

265147600179 ASSY PIPE UNION BOLT 1

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 83 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (4 9) EXHAUST  SYST EM Table : ( 4 9.4 9.01A-EXHAUST  SYST EM )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 3124921080 GASKET 1

2 264149210105 ASSY FRONT EXHAUST PIPE WITH FLEX. BELLOW 1

- 276349205301 GASKET EXHAUST PIPE FLANGE BS1/2/3/4/6 3

- 276349200128 ASSY BRACKET 1

- 275449206701 PIN 1

- 264154219905 ASSY. MAG.VLV(EX.BRAKE)W/VOSS 12V BS1-4 1

7 276349200123 ASSY. EXHAUST BRAKE UNIT BS1/2/3/4 1

- 275149200109 ASSY THROTTLE VALVE 1

- 275149200110 ASSY SHAFT (THROTTLE VALVE) 1

- 275449208209 STOPPER PLATE 1

- 3521441250 BUSH 1

- 3521441350 BUSH 1

16 264149100110 ASSY SILENCER WITH TAIL PIPE 1

276349200128 ASSY BRACKET. 1

275449206701 PIN 1

282149200107 ASSY MOUNTING STRAP (HOOK TYPE MTG.) 2

282149200102 ASSY PLATE WITH HOOK(SILENCER MTG.) 2

282149200104 ASSY BRACKET (SILENCER MTG.TOP) 2

269849207702 RUBBER HANGER BS1/2/3/4 4

282149200103 ASSY PLATE WITH HOOK 2

263242908601 SPACER 4

264149200198 ASSY BOTTOM NOISE SHIELD FRONT 1

264149200183 ASSY BOTTOM NOISE SHIELD FLAP FRONT-RH 1

264149200184 ASSY BOTTOM NOISE SHIELD FLAP-FRONT-LH 1

264149200195 ASSY BOTTOM NOISE SHIELD REAR 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 84 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (50) RADIAT OR Table : ( 50.50.01-RADIAT OR AND FIT MENT S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 252750100363 ASSY. RADIATOR 497TCIC BS2/3/4 1

2 253350000116 ASSY RADIATOR MTG. PAD BOTTOM 50 MM 2

3 278650109909 PRESSURE CAP SURGE TANK BS2 1

4 278650109908 DRAIN COCK 1

5 252750100362 ASSY RADIATOR FRAME 1

6 252750000141 ASSY BRACKET RADIATOR BOTTOM MOUNTING 2

7 252750000109 ASSY RADIATOR MTG. PAD SIDE 2

9 252750008233 RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKET (ON LONG MEMBER) 2

10 252750506311 FAN SHROUD 1

11 252550106305 RECOVERY COOLANT TANK 1

12 252750100371 COOLANT FILL PIPE WITH PRESSURE CAP 1

13 252750005805 RUBBER HOSE (COOLANT FILL PIPE TO RADIATOR) 1

14 254709134217 HOSE CLAMP ( 58 DIA.) 2

16 252750105887 RUBBER HOSE (RADIATOR TO WATER PUMP) 1

17 254750104221 HOSE CLAMP ( 53 DIA.) 2

18 254709134215 HOSE CLAMP (72 DIA.) 1

19 252750005803 HOSE (NO LOSS TANK TO FILLER PIPE) 1

20 254750104225 HOSE CLAMP (16 DIA.) 1

22 252750005802 HOSE (T.VENT TO COOLANT FILLING PIPE) 1

23 252750005804 HOSE (COOLANT FILLING PIPE TO RAD VENT) 1

24 254701174212 HOSE CLAMP (18 DIA.) 1

25 252750108264 SUPPORT PLATE FOR COOLANT FILLER PIPE 1

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 85 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (54 ) ELECT RICALS Table : ( 54 .54 .01D-ELECT RICAL (LIGHT S, SIGNAL AND WIRING
HARNESS) )

Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264154100121 ASSY BATTERY CABLE VE (1.40 LG) 1

2 264154100153 ASSY BATT.CABLE -VE 1.83LG W/COT.35AQ MM 1

3 265154219943 HORN 12V W/O RIS (W/LUCAR TER) 1

4 264154200101 ASSY BRACKET (HORN MOUNTING) 1

5 265454204914 RELAY (FOR AUXILIARIES) 12V 1

264154200129 ASSY COVER (STARTER RELAY & FUSE LINK) 1

21 264154420197 H/L E CERT 12V W/MOT LH-RHD -1.3PERC 1

21 264154420196 LAMP H/L(-1.3)12VHLL 12V RHD-RH 1

23 264154430145 ASSY. FRONT BLINKER LAMP-LH-12V BS2/3/4 1

23 264154430146 ASSY FRONT BLINKER LAMP-RH-12V 1

26 257454410170 ASSY. TAIL LAMP RH W/BULB BS1/2/3/4 1

26 257454410172 ASSY. TAIL LAMP LH W/BULB BS1/2/3/4 1

28 264154500106 STEERING LOCK CUM IGNITION SW BS1/2/3/4 1

29 263254504601 FLASHER 1

30 264154401603 ASSY ENGINE LAMP W/12V BULB(LP709)-OFFER 1

31 62120400121 LAMP 12V 21W D12/1 BA15S TS29201 1

33 257454509953 MECH. STOP LIGHT SWITCH 1

45 264154600132 W/H MAIN RHD LP 709 W/INST CLUST.-OFFER 1

46 264154600137 W/H TAIL LP709/34WB BS-II 1

264154600134 W/H ENGINE RHD BS-II-OFFER 1

264154608204 BRACKET 2 FOR W/H MOUNTING

260046804201 CLAMP 2 FOR W/H MOUNTING

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 86 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (54 ) ELECT RICALS Table : ( 54 .54 .02C-ELECT RICAL (INST RUMENT S AND SWIT CHES) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264154200162 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1:0.78 OFFER 1

2 264154209984 FUEL GAUGE 1 SERVICEABLE INS CLUSTER PART

3 264154209985 TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1 SERVICEABLE INS CLUSTER PART

4 264154209991 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 2 SERVICEABLE INS CLUSTER PART

5 264154209990 SPEEDOMETER RATIO 0.78 1 SERVICEABLE INS CLUSTER PART

- WIRING HARNESS (CLUSTER) 1 NOT SERVICED

264154200116 ASSY SPEEDOCABLE 3000 LG (OFFER P NO) 1

10 264154506911 PIANO SWITCH (EXHAUST BRAKE ON) 1

11 264154506912 PIANO SWITCH (ENGINE LAMP) 1

269854500111 HEAD LAMP LEVELING SWITCH 1

12 269854506303 DUMMY PIANO SWITCH COVER 3

13 265454510119 COMBI SWITCH RHD BS2/3/4 1

257454509985 LOW PRESSURE INDICATOR SWITCH 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 87 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.60.01A-COWL )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

267360000165 ASSY COWL COMPL.-RHD (S-CAM) 1

2 267360000161 ASSY COWL SHELL PAINTED-RHD (S-CAM) 1

3 264163100129 ASSY FENDER COMPLETE LH 1

3 264163100130 ASSY FENDER COMPLETE RH 1

4 264160100104 ASSY PANEL CORNER BOTTOM LH 1

4 264160100105 ASSY PANEL CORNER BOTTOM RH 1

6 264160100112 ASSY OUTER PANEL CORNER (FRONT) LH 1

6 264160100113 ASSY OUTER PANEL CORNER (FRONT) RH 1

10 267375100101 ASSY.CENTRE FLAP BS1/2/3/4 1

17 264163000103 ASSY SIDE WALL COMPLETE LH RHD COWL 1

17 264163000104 ASSY SIDE WALL COMPLETE RH RHD COWL 1

19 264160100108 SUPPORT FRONT GRILL BS1/2/3/4 1

215360108201 STEP BOARD. 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 88 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.60.02A-CENT RE FLAP (COWL) )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264175100103 ASSY CENTRE FLAP 1

2 264188806301 BEADING FRONT PANEL 1

264181106321 BEADING (FIRE WALL) 1

264181106323 BOTTOM BEADING (CENTRE FLAP) 1

3 264175200116 ASSY HINGE (CENTRE FLAP) 2

4 264175200107 ASSY LOCK (CENTRE FLAP) 2

5 264175200119 ASSY STAY ROD 1

8 265188700113 ASSY RUBBER BUFFER 2

9 264175200112 ASSY. REL CABLE COMP.(CENTRE FLAP) BS1-6 1

10 264175200122 ASSY STRIKER (CENTRE FLAP) 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 89 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.67.01-WINDSHIELD )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
2 264167106304 RUBBER MOULD (W/S GLASS 6.7 THK.) 1

3 264167102305 WIND SCREEN GLASS (LAM.E CERT) BS1- 4 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 90 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.68.01-DASHBOARD )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks

264168900194 ASSY. DASHBOARD BS2/3 1

1 264168906354 DASHBOARD CENTRE(GREY PIGMENTED)-RHD 1

2 264168900128 ASSY REINFORCEMENT MIDDLE LH 1

2 264168900129 ASSY REINFORCEMENT MIDDLE RH 1

4 264168906355 DASHBOARD LH (GREY) 1

5 264168906356 DASHBOARD RH (GREY) 1

6 274768908205 REINFORCEMENT (FRONT) 1

8 264168900131 ASSY REINFORCEMENT INSIDE (GLOVE BOX) 1

264168900133 ASSY REINFORCEMENT COMPLETE INSIDE RHD 1

11 264168900134 ASSY REINFORCEMENT (OUTSIDE) 1

12 264168900176 ASSY.REINFORCEMENT (TOP) 1

13 264168900112 ASSY BRACKET DASH BOARD MTG 1

16 264168900195 ASSY GLOVE BOX (GREY) 1

264168906358 COVER DASH MOUNTING (GREY) 2

21 264168900166 ASSY KIT FOR NACELLE 1 ORDER SET

--------- NACELLE FRONT 1

--------- NACELLE REAR 1

26 264168900113 ASSY BRACKET LH 1

27 264168900114 ASSY BRACKET RH 1

28 264168906357 COVER CLUTCH BOTTLE 1

29 264168900151 ASSY VENTILATION NOZZLE 4

30 265168916344 COVER CENTRE (DARK GREY) 1

31 264168906367 SPEAKER GRILL 2

32 265168906388 GARNISH (FOR MIDDLE DEFROST) 1

33 265168906389 GARNISH (FOR SIDE DEFROST) 2

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 91 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.68.01-DASHBOARD )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
34 264168906314 COVER (T -EMBLEM) DASHBOARD 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 92 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.81.01A-INT ERNAL AND EXT ERNAL FIT MENT S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
20 274781100107 ASSY GRAB HANDLE 2

21 264181900123 ASSY PLASTIC GRILL WITHT EMBLEM 1

22 264181900127 T EMBLEM OVAL STYLISED 1

265188806307 RUBBER WASHER 7

23 264181900101 ASSY.BAZZLE-RH 1

23 264181900102 ASSY.BAZZLE-LH 1

264181903301 BRACKET (BAZZLE MTG) 1

264181903302 BRACKET (BAZZLE MTG) 1

264181900115 ASSY COVER BAZEL 2 COMMON FOR LH / RH

26 264181900111 ASSY COVER SIDE LH 1

27 264181900112 ASSY COVER SIDE RH 1

28 264181900113 ASSY COVER CENTRE 1

29 264181906332 GRILL SIDE-LH (W/S) 1

30 264181906333 GRILL SIDE-RH (W/S) 1

31 264181906331 GRILL MIDDLE (W/S) 1

264181906319 PACKING GRILL W/S BOTTOM 1

264181906327 PACKING (GRILL W/S BOTTOM) 2

265188806307 RUBBER WASHER 7

265469504301 SPRING CLIP INNER LINING 8

264181906315 SCREW GROMMET 7

32 274781506901 GRAB HANDLE 2

33 264181100144 ASSY COVER LH(CENTRE FLAP HINGE) 1

34 264181100145 ASSY COVER RH (CENTRE FLAP HINGE) 1

37 257681100153 ASSY. ORVM LH BS1/2/3/4/6 1

37 257681100152 ASSY. ORVM RH BS1/2/3/4/6 1

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 93 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.81.01A-INT ERNAL AND EXT ERNAL FIT MENT S )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
40 264181900117 ASSY MASCOT 709 E 1

41 265981800105 ASSY TURBO MASCOT. 1

42 265181006302 LETTER T\'. 1

43 265181006303 LETTER A\'. 1

50 215381906301 COVER STEP BOARD 2

55 264181100178 ASSY HEAD LAMP DOME RH 1

55 264181100181 ASSY HEAD LAMP DOME-LH(RHD) 1

265168900185 KIT FOR LOCKS COWL RHD 1

264154500106 STEERING LOCK CUM IGNITION SW BS1/2/3/4 1

- ASSY GLOVE BOX LOCK NON SE

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 94 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.82.01A-WIPER MOT OR AND LINKAGES )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264182409953 WIPER MOTOR HI POWER (RHD) BS2 1

2 264182400109 ASSY. WIPER ARM RHD BS1/2/3/4 2

3 278082400101 ASSY. WIPER BLADE BS1/2/3/4 1

5 264182408201 ASSY BRACKET (WIPER MOTOR MTG.) 1

264182407501 GASKET (BRACKET TO FIRE WALL) 1

264182400138 KIT-WIPER MOTOR W/O CONN. BS1/2/3/4 1

11 --------- ASSY LINK (792) 1

12 --------- ASSY LINK (183) 1

13 --------- ASSY WHEEL BOX (58.13 MM) 1

14 --------- ASSY WHEEL BOX CO-DRIVER (45 MM) 1

264182400174 KIT W/S WASHER UNIT, CONSISTING OF : 1

21 --------- ASSY TWIN SELF NOZZLE 1

--------- TUBE (1750 MM LONG) 1

25 --------- PUMP WITH MOTOR AND TANK 1

--------- OMEGA CLIP 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 95 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.83.01-VENT ILAT ION )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264168900151 ASSY VENTILATION NOZZLE 4

2 264183106306 DUCT OUTER LH (W/S BOTTOM) 1

2 264183106307 DUCT OUTER RH (W/S BOTTOM) 1

3 264183106308 DUCT INNER (WIND SHIELD BOTTOM) 2

4 264183106311 HOSE (VENTILATION) 8

5 264183106320 ELBOW DUCT LH 2

5 264183106321 ELBOW DUCT RH 2

8 264183100106 ASSY VENTILATION GRILL (LEG ROOM) 2

9 264183106323 TOP DUCT (LEG ROOM VENTILATION) 2

10 264183106319 BELLOW (LEG ROOM VENTILATION) 2

12 264183100128 ASSY BRACKET (ELBOW DUCT MTG.) 4

13 264183106303 DUCT LOWER (SQUARE) (LEG ROOM VENTILATION) 2

264183100128 BRACKET (ELBOW DUCT MTG.) 4

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 96 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.88.01A-BUMPER )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 26418850010822 ASSY. BUMPER BLACK POWDER COAT BS1/2/3/4 1

2 264188500101 ASSY SUPPORT LH (BUMPER MTG.) 1

2 264188500102 ASSY SUPPORT RH (BUMPER MTG.) 1

4 264188500110 BRACKET LH (BUMPER MTG.) 1

4 264188500111 BRACKET RH (BUMPER MTG.) 1

5 264188500104 ASSY END COVER LH 1 OPTIONAL

5 264188500104 ASSY END COVER LH 1 OPTIONAL

5 264188500105 ASSY END COVER RH 1 OPTIONAL

5 264188500105 ASSY END COVER RH 1 OPTIONAL

- 257354410137 ASSY REFLEX REFLECTOR - WHITE 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 97 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.89.01-COWL MOUNT ING )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
1 264189100174 ASSY MTG BRACKET FRONT LH RHD 1

2 264189100176 ASSY MTG. BRACKET FRONT RH-RHD. 1

5 264189100171 ASSY BRACKET REAR MTG. 2

264189100193 ASSY TIE MEMBER(REAR MTG.) RHD COWL 1

6 264189106910 SPACER TUBE 4

7 - PROTECTION CAP 1 Not Serviced

0428910413J PLATE 4

9 0008910597J RUBBER MOUNTING 4

10 12650601309 WASHER A 13 6

11 0008910201J RUBBER MOUNTING 4

12 11063896413 HEX. BOLT M 12X100 2

13 12140501202 NYLOC NUT M 12 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 98 o f 99



VC No : 264 16934 000R Group : (60) BODY Table : ( 60.89.02-MUDFLAP )
Fig. Part  No Part  Descript ion Qty Remarks
- 264189110110 ASSY KIT FOR MUDFLAP-LH 1

--------- CONSISTS OF

1 --------- ASSY MUDFLAP FRONT INNER LH-RHD 1

2 --------- ASSY MUDFLAP FRONT OUTER-LH 1

- 264189110111 ASSY KIT FOR MUDFLAP-RH 1

--------- CONSISTS OF

1 --------- ASSY MUDFLAP FRONT INNER RH-RHD 1

2 --------- ASSY MUDFLAP FRONT OUTER-RH 1

4 264189100198 ASSY SUPPORT STAY REAR (FOR AUX.TANK) 1

5 264189100199 ASSY SUPPORT STAY REAR (FOR FLOOR) 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Updated on : Fri Feb 11 2022 20:15:02

Commercial Vehicle Business Unit

LP 70 9 EX 497TC IC  BS2 34WB C O WL

Item s wi thout Par t No. are not serviced. Page 99 o f 99


